REVIEWED

AlA Type Document =
Application and Certification for Payn| BY Travis Curry at 9:31 am, Jan 10, 2023 .
TO (OWNERY): Beachwood Indpendent board of PROJECT: Beechwood Phase 6 APPLICATION NO: 8 DISTRIBUTION
50 Beachwood Road . TO:
Lexington, KY 41017 FEBIRL TSHIriG@0s _ OWNER
_ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTORY): Rising Sun Developing Company VIA {ARCHITECT): ARCHITECTS
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO:
Lexington, KY 40509

CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general tradesw CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022

[} The Undersigned Contractor cerifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and
CONTRACTOR S APPL|CATION F OR PAYM ENT belief the work covered by this application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
Continuation Sheet, AIA Type Document is attached. Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the owner, and that

current payment shown herein is now due.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM . . ... ............... w 4,814,532.00
2. NetChange by Change Orders  ................ $ 42670.58(? CONTRACTOR: Rising Sun Develt.aping Company
255 Palumbo Diive #
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line1+2)........... 4,857,262.58
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE .. .. .. $ 2,385,985.8 By: Date: l ! Z 5
TAINAG t{ yope\wﬁager b
5.RE AGE: LT
Sthte of: W )
a.___10.00 % of Completed Work $ 238,598.59 KY SRR R. £y, %,
— County of: Fayette R ?-} . 7,
) o

b. 0.00 % of Stored Material $ 0.00 Subscribed and Sworn to before me this

$ %4 20 2.3
cois -
Total retainage (Line 52 + 5b) .. .. ................ $ 238,598.59 Hatany Pubdc. M 2SL peeoan fSS
A
My Commission Expires : g dﬂr\ 2 { ','-; -::. b b S
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE . . ... ......... $ 2,147,387.23 é eensar® 5
]
(Ui 4 ess Line 5 Total) ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR’ 4;’1(' ENT
et
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT In Accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data com-
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) . .. .. ... .. ........... $ 2 036.666 OM prising the above application, the Architect certifies to owner that to the best of the Architect's

knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,the quality of the work
8. CURRENTPAYMENTDUE ..... ................ $ 110,721.14 is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the

AMOUNT CERTIFIED
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 3 less Line 6) $ 2,709,875.35 j oo % 10.10.23 ¢ 110,721.14

( wnt certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS Applicatio n the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)
Tota! changes approved in ARCHITECT;, |
previous months by Owner 42,670.28 0.00 By: Date: j )D 2 7\

g = =

Total approved this Month 0.30 0.00 This Ceptifi negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor

named(herein. Issuance, Payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any

TOTALS 42,670.58 0.00 rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

NET CHANGES by Change Order 42,670.58



TCurry
Travis Sig

TCurry
Text Box
10.10.23

PCodell
Typewritten Text
110,721.14

PCodell
Typewritten Text


AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 2 of 9
TO (OWNER): Beachwood Indpendent board of PROJECT: Beechwood Phase 6 APPLICATION NO: 8§ DISTRIBUTION
50 Beachwood Road TO:
Lexington, KY 41017 PERIOD TO: 1/10/2023 _OWNER
_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTORY): Rising Sun Developing Company VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO:
Lexington, KY 40509
CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o BALANCE RETAINAGE
1 building demo 408,000.00 408,000.00 0.00 0.00 408,000.00 100.00 0.00 40,800.00
2 temporary shoring 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 500.00
3 provide filler for floor transition 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00
4 weather protection at demo areas 5,000.00 3,750.00 500.00 0.00 4,250.00 85.00 « 750,00 42500
5 saw cut conc, walls 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
6 remove concrete sub base 6,400.00 6,400.00 0.00 0.00 6,400.00 100.00 0.00 640.00
7 remvoe asphalt 6,000.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 600.00 10.00 5,400.00 60.00
8 remove walk 3,000.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 750.00 25.00 2,250.00 75.00
9 remove fence 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00
10 remove landscape 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00
" remove courtyard pavement 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00
13 remove curb 1,800.00 180.00 0.00 0.00 180.00 10.00 1,620.00 18.00
14 footer labor 257,000.00 254,430.00 0.00 0.00 254,430.00 99.00 2,570.00 25,443.00
15 pier labar 14,000.00 12,600.00 980.00 0.00 13,580.00 97.00 420.00 1,358.00
16 retaining wall labor 427,000.00 427,000.00 0.00 0.00 427,000.00 100.00 0.00 42,700.00
17 sidewalk labor 39,780.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,780.00 0.00
18 floor slab placemnent 298,588.00 194,082.20 29,858.80 0.00 223,941.00 75.00 74,647.00 22,394.10
19 underpining labor 14,400.00 11,520.00 1,440.00 0.00 12,960.00 90.00 1,440.00 1,296.00
20 form materials 42,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 100.00 0.00 4,200.00
21 concrete pumping 18,000.00 9,900.00 0.00 0.00 9,900.00 55.00 8,100.00 990.00
22 grout for base plates mat. 4,875.00 0.00 2,437.50 0.00 2,437.50 50.00 2,437.50 243.75



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 3 of
TO (OWNER): Beachwood Indpendent board of PROJECT: Beechwood Phase 6 APPLICATION NO: 8 DISTRIBUTION
f&?&iﬁi‘.”ﬁ?«‘ﬁ?ﬁ‘i‘? PERIOD TO: 1/10/2023 E%WNER
_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTORY): Rising Sun Developing Company VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECTS
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO:
Lexington, KY 40509
CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  TH!S PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o, BALANCE RETAINAGE
23 grout for base plate labor 9,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,750.00 0.00
24 decorative metal railing labor 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00
25 decorative matal labor 37,081.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 37,081.00 0.00
26 column cover labor 8,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.900.00 0.00
27 wood material 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 0.00
28 wood blocking labor 24,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,300.00 0.00
29 sheet waterproofing Labor 41,212,50 40,800.38 41212 0.00 41,212,50 100.00 0.00 4,121.25
30 geofoam labor 32,000.00 28,800.00 3,200.00 0.00 32,000.00 100.00 0.00 3,200.00
31 expansion control labor 3,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,600.00 0.00
32 sprayfoam mat, 12,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,400.00 0.00
33 sprayfoam labor 16,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,100.00 0.00
34 pre-finished break metal to match 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
lap siding mat
35 siding labor 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00
36 door frame labor £5,000.00 6,500.00 9,750.00 0.00 16,250.00 25.00 48,750.00 1,625.00
37 doort and hardware labor 88,000.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88,000.00 0.00
38 access door labor 2,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.,900.00 0.00
39 coiling door mat 10,889.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,889.00 0.00
40 coiling door labar 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00
41 sound control doors and windows 153,104.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 153,104.00 0.00
42 overhead folding door labor 8,650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,650.00 0.00

43 wood flooring mat 13,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,000.00 0.00



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 4 of 9
TO {OWNER): Beachwood Indpendent board of PROJECT: Beechwood Phase 6 APPLICATION NO: 8 DISTRIBUTION
50 Beachwood Road . TO:
Lexington, KY 41017 PERIOD TO: 1/10/2023 _ OWNER
_ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECTS
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO:
Lexington, KY 40509
CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o, BALANCE RETAINAGE
44 wood flooring labor 7.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00
45 stage flooring system 48.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,000.00 0.00
46 hardwood flooring trim at media 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
center worktable
47 trim labor 750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 0.00
48 cornice labor 44,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 44.000.00 0.00
49 visula display surfaces 12,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,800.00 0.00
50 plaque labor 350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 0.00
51 dim. letters fabor 7.400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,400.00 0.00
52 panel signage labor 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00
53 toilet compartment labor 18,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,400.00 0.00
54 cubicle labor 14,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,600.00 0.00
55 operable partitions labor 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00
56 wall protection labor 4,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,400.00 0.00
57 toilet acc labor 12,408.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,408.00 0.00
58 fire ext. cabinet labor 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00
59 remove and re-install cupola 21,266.00 10,633.00 0.00 0.00 10,633.00 50.00 10,633.00 1,063.30
60 hoisting for cupola 10,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 50.00 5,000.00 500.00
61 post and panel sign labor 950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 950.00 0.00
62 stage rigging install 298,327.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 298,327.00 0.00
63 wall pad mat 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00

64 wall pad labor 850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 850.00 0.00



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 50f 9
TO {OWNER): Beachwood Indpendent board of PROJECT: Beechwood Phase 6 APPLICATION NO: 8 DISTRIBUTION
50 Beachwood Road TO:
Lexington, KY 41017 PERIOD T0: 1/10/2023 _ OWNER
_ ARCHITECT
_CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company VIA {ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO:
Lexington, KY 40509
CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o, BALANCE RETAINAGE
65 wheel chair ift labor 7,000.00 0.00 350.00 0.00 350.00 5.00 6,650.00 35.00
66 termite control 1,300.00 0.00 1,300.00 0.00 1,300,00 100.00 0.00 130.00
67 undercut slab 3' 98,000.00 98,000.00 0.00 0.00 98,000.00 100.00 0.00 9,800.00
68 undercut footers 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 100.00 000 2,500.00
69 stone fill labor 42.000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 100.00 0.00 4,200.00
70 lean under footers labor 54,250.00 54,250.00 0.00 0.00 54,250.00 100.00 0.00 5,425.00
ral asphait paving heavy 47 502.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,502.00 0.00
72 asphalt paving light 22,532.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,532.00 0.00
73 decorative fence and gate mat 9,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,750.00 0.00
74 decorative fence and gate labor 4,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,900.00 0.00
75 sod labor 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00
76 sod mat 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
77 striping and arrow 4,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,100.00 0.00
78 10" area drain mat 650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 650.00 0.00
79 10" area drain labor 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00
80 6" pvc mat 980.00 0.00 980.00 0.00 980.00 100.00 0.00 98.00
81 6" pvc labor 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00
82 8" pvc mat 2,512.00 0.00 2,512.00 0.00 2,512.00 100.00 0.00 251.20
83 8" pvc labor 5,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.600.00 0.00
84 downspout boot mat 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 3,000.00 0.00

85 downspout boot labor 3.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 6 of 9
TO (OWNER): Beachwood Indpendent board of PROJECT: Beechwood Phase 6 APPLICATION NO: 8 DISTRIBUTION
50 Beachwood Road TO:
Lexington, KY 41017 PERIOD TO: 1/10/2023 _OWNER
_ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM {CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO:
Lexington, KY 40509
CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o, BALANCE RETAINAGE
86 fittings mat 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
87 4" perimeter drain mat 2,520.00 2,520.00 0.00 0.00 2,520.00 100.00 0.00 252.00
88 4" perimeter drain labor 6,800.00 6,800.00 0.00 0.00 6.800.00 100.00 0.00 680.00
89 allowance #1 28,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,000.00 0.00
90 allowance #1 stone fill 59,130 00 53,217.00 5,913.00 0.00 59,130.00 100.00 0.00 5,913.00
91 allowance #2 6,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,600.00 0.00
92 access stairs 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00
93 saftey cables 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
94 shoring design 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 100.00 0.00 800.00
95 site surveying 2,500.00 1,500.00 125,00 0.00 1,625.00 65.00 875.00 162.50
96 bmp 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 500.00
a7 silt fence 650.00 650.00 0.00 0.00 650.00 100.00 0.00 65.00
98 construction fence 8,250.00 8,250.00 0.00 0.00 8,250.00 100.00 0.00 825.00
99 concrete wash pit 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 0.00 250.00
101 temp enclosures 2,500.00 1,500.00 375.00 0.00 1,875.00 75.00 625.00 187.50
102 temporary facilities 22,000.00 8,360.00 1,100.00 0.00 9,460.00 43.00 12,540.00 946.00
103 site trailer 7,200.00 7,200.00 0.00 0.00 7,200.00 100.00 0.00 720.00
104 ram board 11,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,050.00 0.00
105 clean drain structures and piping 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
106 interim cleaning 15,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,200.00 0.00
107 final cleaning 36,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,000.00 0.00



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 7 of @
TO (OWNER): Beachwood Indpendent board of PROJECT: Beechweod Phase 6 APPLICATION NO: 8 DISTRIBUTION
50 Beachwood Road TO:
Lexington, KY 41017 PERIOD TO: 1/10/2023 _ OWNER
_ ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM {CONTRACTOR}: Rising Sun Developing Company VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
2555 Palymbe Drive #110 PROJECT NO:
Lexington, KY 40509
CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED %, BALANCE RETAINAGE
108 project sign 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 100.00 0.00 150.00
109 dumpsters 40,800.00 8,160.00 2,856.00 0.00 11,016.00 27.00 29,784.00 1,101.60
110 equipment rental 16,000.00 7,200.00 3,200.00 0.00 10,400.00 65.00 5,600.00 1,040.00
11 fuel 35,000.00 15,750.00 7,000.00 0.00 22,750.00 65.00 12,250.00 2,275.00
112 travel 158,400.00 95,040.00 7.920.00 0.00 102,960.00 65.00 55,440.00 10,296.00
113 superintendent 187,200.00 74,880.00 9,360.00 0.00 84,240.00 45.00 102,960.00 8,424.00
114 project manager 26,000.00 10,400.00 1,300.00 0.00 11,700.00 45.00 14,300.00 1,170.00
15 bond £9,301.00 59,301.00 0.00 0.00 59,301.00 100.00 0.00 5,830.10
116 general conditions 354,500.00 170,160.00 17,725.00 0.00 187,885.00 53.00 166,615.00 18,788.50
17 alternate 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
118 demo 85,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 85,000.00 0.00
119 concrete patching 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
120 door frames labor 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00
121 doors and hardware labor 6,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.800.00 0.00
122 toilet compartment labor 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00
123 visual display labor 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00
124 toilet acc labor 2,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,900.00 0.00
125 signage mat 17,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,720.00 0.00
126 signage labor 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00
127 bond 2,100.00 2,100.00 0.00 0.00 2,100.00 100.00 0.00 210.00

128 alternate #2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



AlA Type Document

Appiication and Certification for Payment Page 8 of 9
TO {OWNER): Beachwood Indpendent board of PROJECT: Beechwood Phase 6 APPLICATION NO: 8 DISTRIBUTION
Eg,?,:;ig’,;f‘;‘:,"4'}g‘;';' PERIOD TO: 111012023 j%:WNER
_ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM {CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company VIA (ARCHITECT): ARCHITECT'S
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO:
Lexington, KY 40509
CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022 N
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
129 demo 2,500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 20.00 2,000.00 50.00
130 site work 7,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 20.00 6,000.00 150.00
131 concrete labor 88,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88,000.00 0.00
132 geofoam blocks labor 26,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,000.00 0.00
133 waterproofing labor 4,920.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,920.00 0.00
134 flagpole labor 2,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,600.00 0.00
135 bronze statue 10,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,600.00 70.00 3,000.00 700.00
136 12" pipe mat. 1,560.00 0.00 1,560.00 0.00 1,560.00 100.00 0.00 156.00
137 12" pipe labor 5,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,600.00 0.00
138 8" hdpe mat 251,20 0.00 251.20 0.00 251.20 100.00 0.00 2512
139 8" hdpe labor 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00
140 8" trench drain mat 9,471.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,471.80 0.00
141 8" trench drain labor 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00
142 catch basin mat 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00
143 catch basin labor 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 1.000.00 0.00
144 asphalt paving 23,822.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,822.00 0.00
145 fence mat 74,000.00 0.00 4,440.00 0.00 4,440.00 6.00 69,560.00 444.00
146 fence labor 15,000.00 0.00 800.00 0.00 800.00 6.00 14,160.00 90.00
147 silt fence 550.00 0.00 550.00 0.00 §50.00 100.00 0.00 55.00
148 inlet protection 750.00 0.00 750.00 0.00 750.00 100.00 0.00 75.00
148 sod 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 9 of 9
TO (OWNER): Beachwood Indpendent board of PROJECT: Beechwood Phase 6 APPLICATION NO: 8 DISTRIBUTION
50 Beachwood Road TO:
Lexington, KY 41017 PERIOD TO: 1/10/2023 _ OWNER
_ARCHITECT
_ CONTRACTOR
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company VIA (ARCHITECT}): ARCHITECT'S
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO:
Lexington, KY 40509
CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o, BALANCE RETAINAGE
150 signage mat 28,930.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,930.00 0.00
151 signage labor 13,204.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,204.50 0.00
162 fiberglass columns 7,455.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.455.00 0.00
153 202-1 -- Additional Tile / Asbestos 5,152.00 5,152.00 0.00 0.00 5,152.00 100.00 0.00 515.20
154 202-2 — 60 min Rating L107 5,045.44 0.00 1,261.36 0.00 1,261.36 25.00 3,784.08 126.14
155 302-3 —60 Miin Rating on PED 5,466.04 0.00 1,366.51 0.00 1,366.51 25.00 4,099.53 136.65
QOrs
156 202-4 — door 202A 3,127.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,127.65 0.00
157 202-5—- RFI #25 Response 5,951.25 5,951.25 0.00 0.00 5,951.25 100.00 0.00 59513
158 202-6 - MidAisle Rails and 12,902.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,902.40 0.00
Painded Steel V Stainless
159 202-7— ACM Material in Boiler 5,025.50 5,025.50 0.00 0.00 5,025.50 100.00 0.00 502.55
160 202-4--Reconcile (Wrong Amount 0.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.30 0.00
entered)
REPORT TOTALS $4,857,262.58 $2,262,962.33 $123,023.49 $0.00 $2.385.985.32V 4912  $2,471,276.76 $238,598.59


TCurry
Accepted


Rising Sun Developing Company Project: Beechwood Independent Schools Phase 6B
2555 Palumbo Dr. Ste. 110 Additions and Renovations
Lexington, KY 40509
Application #5
PO # PO-Vendor PO Amount Previous Amount Stored Total Completed Balance
Billing this Period Materials and Stored Remaining
202-1 Campbellsville Industries 62,903.00 0.00 62,903.00
202-2 Midwest Accessibility Products 23,232.00 0.00 23,232.00
202-3 Construction Specialties Inc. 9,566.00 0.00 9,566.00
202-5 Hilltop Basic Resources Inc 205,000.00 108,359.66 108,359.66 96,640.34
202-6 Hilltop Stone LLC 75,000.00 17,774.66 17,774.66 57,225.34
202-7 Stage Decoration & Supplies 33,367.00 0.00 33,367.00
202-8 Stageright Corporation 199,806.00 0.00] 199,806.00
202-9 MM of KY 208,000.00 177,370.34 177,370.34 30,629.66
202-10 |Petersen Aluminum Corp 16,250.00 0.00 16,250.00
202-11 |The Atlas Companies 418,797.00 91,315.86 70,154.28 161,470.14| 257,326.86
202-12 |Renlita Doors of North America 27,994.00 4,191.60 4,191.60 23,802.40
202-13 |Intelligent Signage 59,453.00 0.00 59,493.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
1,339,408.00 399,012.12 0.00 70,154.28 469,166.40| 870,241.60

Dorhio Futtlon

Sandra Fulton

December 30, 2022



8Z'VST'0LS jelo}
vLS8YTT Sp9L0ZT 2T/t
0£'6SZ'LT vroL0ZT  |ZT/LT/TT
9.°259C 70SL0ZT  [zZT/ST/TT
£6'6EE'E 10S£0ZT zT/s1/en
86991t 00SL0TT  |ZZ/st/zt
9£'876'Y eZvL02T  |zefev/an
00°£6S°E 8ZYL0ZT  |TT/TT/TT
00'+¥8'C YrELOZT /LT
00'0SL°8 vLTL0ZT  |TT/OE/1T
T9LTIEY €LTL02T  |zZz/OE/TT
659189 €TTL0ZT  |2Z/0E/11
pajjig Junowy # 9010AU) aeqg
T1-Z0Z 0da

SAINVJAINOD SY1LY JHL




‘feas pue amjeubis AiejoN w0Z “omar JO AR w5l

aineubis

J di 2 P yonio wog “SWEN PajuL g
5N %wv 'O E.S\_\ ._.5__ N_ bl Jbissepuny} Aurdwos Budojasag ung Busm AVEJWIOY) jO SWeN %.ﬁ! :aleq
s & ...w.%. e e POJEIS BAOGE UBY) 1DLJO YIOM PIES LIIM UOIBUU
o mwa_tu Bﬁomwmmmfcuw_@_Mfo; J310 Jo "Joqe| ‘|BUajew Joj upsiad Aue o) anp swedeq 0} Jo 9N BUILOU SI AL Jey) pue ‘BUIPUEISIND HIOM PIES 10} SIDBIUCD JBYIO OU BJB BKaY] Jey |

= <0 ~: 2 3131dW0D

AON s .
_ﬂ o 98 ..v..-. OL TVIHILVYIN 77 "SIDIANIS INIWJINDI'Y0EY] IVLOL
2 N fh..t
g, i Y N
“ty, o ﬂ S
3Na IDNVIVE LINIWAYA aivd 3D01dd DVHINDD NHOM 3d0DS/ IdAL SINVYN
SIHL ATSNOINIYd
INNOWY

“MOBq persi jou

10 sauiaysm pefoid sy o Buiweped siojzenuooqns 10 sianddns paubisrepun e Aq apew juswAed pabajie 10 Swie e pue Aue woy Aens sJeBeury uonsnyysucy) sebeuey UoHINASUOY
‘£101n8 00RO ‘101ORINIOY 'USUME U SSSULEY PloY PUE 'puajep ‘Auwiapur o) seaibe paubisiapun sy “suoneoynads pue sueid o Buipiooce oM pies 9jsidwoed o painba [euajew
pue ‘S301SS UBIIAINGS ‘0QE] 2 BPAIDU| PAUORUBL SWaY BY) JEY) PUE YOES SNP AII0DQ 0} 10 8NP JUNOLWE Sy PUE J08IaL) UORINISUOD 9u) OJul BUUSIUS [BLISIEW 10} JO JIOM PIES JO Suopod
912808 Jo} SEAUCOGNS JO S19EQUCO Buel) saiied 12 pue yom pIes Jo] J0qe] JO *Sa01nas Juawidinba '(BusIEW patjsiwny sAeYy oym saiued || 10 Satueu au I8 Bumono) Byl ey "Sesesjel

10 SIBAEM PIES JO AIPIEA BU) 1E2,3P 0) S1qEINba J0 (Do) L3NS WIBK OU §1 JBU] JBY) PUB AIBUONPUOOUR PAJBAIAP PUB SUINUSE PUE 1081100 “8N) AUE SISEIJR) PUE SIDAIEM ([€ 1By

‘Juawhed siy; o) Joud srmvecoz § JO JusWABd pana0al sey i jey|
{,Jobeueyy uoonIsU0Y, 10 J0J0RNUCS,) B SI Tovthuog uomsucs 10903 UM
uo pue (,seumg,) e p—————— 1] 1]
e v 13 e reampseg v 18 PRIED0] (J09]04d,) 105000d U} w0 Yiom Py
8y Jo) soyenuCD 8yl st oum *(, pauisiepun pue sweu Lueduos,) Rurwowo? Burdoressg ung Bury JO
prespm———-l) musdngsmys SU(S) 1EU) SAES pue sasodap ‘woms Anp Buiaqg ‘peuisiepuny IHL
‘NHIONOD AVIN 11 WOHM OL
wasiry JO ALNNCD
TIAVOI33V S UOLOVUINGD Apmuey 40 FLYLS

‘|eag pue anjeubig Arejon s -OUIUBIS UOSIB 10 BN

wenyies (SWEN PSlULG

==l = _o@ - I\ BW 8J0J8q LIDMS PUE PRqUISNG
2% 6...4%_ 3 Bimeubig
) ......R..u._.w...m..w.. .ll.w.uo:m_n.wv::_ V= “E\u e
v\\s hw 75 H d& fzpﬂ Ao Budoreneg uns Susy AEAWO) O BWeN prverey oo 7T
“tngpraen
"eloig

B4} U0 SJUBWINOP JDBAUOD SH LIM BOUBRICIOE L) pauuopsd usaq sey 19aloud sy uo paunroad sey ) yom [ 1B sesjuesent pue ‘sjueuiesm 'sayileo paubisiapun ay) ,'sesxe Bupnju ‘mojaq
pajeipu ejep ayl ybnouy swn jo BuuuiBaq sy wayy 1altug paquasep-saoge sy uo ‘paublsrepun e Aq paysiwny Asupew o sresedde ‘Juswdinbe 'sainjy eusiew 'S30IAIAS 10QE) L) 0
Aem Aue w Bupejar 10 J0 1no Buisue ‘10 JUNIOE UG ‘SBUMO BU) WIDY BND WO 0} 0 BNP UOKEIBPISOD JAID 10 SPUNy 'SABLIDW BY) UG PUB ‘paysiLn; Asuiysew 1o snieedde 'SaJnjxy ‘|Buslew ey)
u0 pug ‘sesiwald paqLIseR-aA00e PIES UO PUB ©) 1980501 Yiim 'SINIELS 10 OB ‘Me] 12410 10 10V 18 oY) ‘Spuoq juswiied ‘susll Solueyaaw o} Bunejes [BuRIEW oy} UO pue ‘voasoy) S)usweaosdun
a4} pue ‘136(01d PaquUISaP-3A0GE PIES U PUE ©} 109052) LM 'Susy SOlUBDBW 0) Bunelar ‘Ssaniels 10 SME| (21809} J0 'B)els '[edmiunu 18pun ‘ual) ‘o) jyBu 10 *Jo Wil 40 ‘uel ||© uslippe

ulpue ‘1aaloag auyp o) Gunejer spuoq o ‘sainjess uawsded Jdwo:d Guipnipu ainjels 10 9. J5LHG 10 Y ey ay) 'spuoq Juawded o} Bunele) Juswwenoh [esepa) Jo Bjels A ediunw 10 SANEYS
Jo sme) a1y sapun swiep Bupniou wewded 1o} swiefo pue uonIe o sasnes ‘seBIBYD 'S0} ‘SPUBWEP ‘SIGEP ‘SUNS [[E PUE AUE WOL ‘SIOJRASILILIPE PUE 'SNSY 'SI0jIBJp 'SIedo Jussaid pue jsed
S16GUIBW ‘SeJElYe ‘SBIIUe pelerdl 'seuelpisqns ‘siuaied ‘sieunsul Jiey) Jo yaea pue ‘Ajaing s JoBeuely uojjonuysuoy ey) sebeury uogannsuos o) KNG §,1019L1U0Y By} 'I0I9BIU0Y
A4 ‘JRUMQ BY) BSES|B) PUE BAIBM AGBIBY 'SICIRJISILILUPE PUB 'SI0|MI8XS ‘sN1BY S) o) (S8)0P * LdT1DTY NOCN 'SUDMBIBPISUCS Bgen|ea pue pool Jaulo PUB WNE LONS 0 LONBIBHISUOD Uk PUe
‘sigjjog | S viizzou §) o P 4 weses pursnog v e e 0 UOIIEIBPISUCD U1 pue 10} ‘paubistepuny eyl

(L HIADYNYIN NOILONYULENDD, 40 ,HOLIVELNGD.} € os[es|

— T Auwkuog wotseimued 1950 UOIUM U PUE (L, MINMO) JUMO oyl )

remm—r——————— o118 2 Fo>~ o} | VOTRAGUI BV WY (B FH SOOUSS Iubnietu poovitig
£€ umowy Joaiosd Jof wereiL rmirs 20z sbewma pa. (|E1SUI PUB YSIUNY ) { , MIOYNYIN
NOILONYLSNOD,, 40  HOLOVHLINO D, HINMO.) vormanes 1z rag woouns oewedepur peewcweg. AG) PRAOIAWS Uesq sey (, peubisiepun,,) peuBisiapun ay) ‘SYIHIHM
INYIONCD AVIN LI WOHM OL
sz 30 ALNNOD
ey 40 ALVLS

{ssen e 104 5n)

INIWAYD ¥O4 SWIVTD 40 3SVINIY ANV HIAIYM TVILHYd


TCurry
Accepted




