REVIEWED

A Type D nt .
~,, “iType Docurmd By HPreston at 1:36 pm, Jun 08, 2023
Application and Certification for Payment ge10of9
TO (OWNER): Beachwood Indpendent board of PROJECT: Beechwood Phase 6 APPLICATION NO: 14 DISTRIBUTION
50 Beachwood Road i TO:
Lexington, KY 41017 PERIOD TO:6/12/2023 _OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
) ‘ MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S _ ARCHITECT
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: _ CONTRACTOR

Lexington, KY 40509

CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades J

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codel! Construction

VIA ARCHITECT:

CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AlA Type Document js attached.

v

The Undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and
belief the work covered by this application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
Cerlificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the owner, and that

current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Rising Sun Developmg Company Y
2555 Palumbo [}

R 13
/ T@rpenter OPS ManJag;/ S an R FU(;’I,'
N sarErtag,
,_“c‘_‘_J.-;h\SbIOn.n:p-.O A
3 O-»b kP

-
it W e -
County of: Fayette /57L S P notAhy ’g.“-i ?T‘:
iy L -
Subscribed and Sworn to before my \; this 5 = 8 :_%al\bﬁa‘fa,‘- 29X 22 2
i ¢ qh."gt‘ —
Notary Publie: Jé% E‘T\-— ',‘_%O'-:?M /s S §
%y, O S
s = 7, <l
My Commission Expires : Ml’v 1,, €Al TH o% ‘\\\‘

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM . ..................- $ 4,814,592.00
2. Net Change by Change Orders .. .............. $ y 66,659.38
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line1+2)........... 3 v 4,881,251.38
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE . ... .. $ 3,018,084.34 J
5. RETAINAGE:
a.____ 5.00.% of Completed Work $ ‘/ 244(_0’, 62.56 244,062.57
b. 0.00 % of Stered Material $ 0.00 244 062.57
Total retainage (Line 52+ 5b) . ... ... .. .. ..., $ 24}.962§5
2,774,021.77
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE .. ............ $ 2.%78
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT 2569,537.55
{Line 6 from prior Certificate) .. ... ................ 2,672:820.09
8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE . ... ....oovvvernnss § 20448422 .0 o159
9, BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line 6) 3 2,107,229.60
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in
previous months by Owner 66,659.38 0.00
Total approved this Month 0.00 0.00
TOTALS 66,659.38 0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Order 66,659.38

T

CERTIFICATE FOIg PAYMENT

In Accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
the above application, the Construction Manager and Architect certifies to owner that to the best of
their knowledge, information and belief the Work has pregressed as indicated,the quality of the work
is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the
AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

$204,484.22
AMOUNT CERTIFIED. . . oo oo oo, s 7/ DM 7

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)

CONSTRUCTION W}?N R?:;E“){/ bt & /5’/ 23

e _Gfl2]23

ARCHITECT:

By:
This Certificate i egotialjle. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to fhe Contractor
named herein. |4 ¥ment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any

rights of the Owner or Cé tractor under this Contract.


PCodell
Line

PCodell
Line

PCodell
Line

PCodell
Line

PCodell
Line

PCodell
Line

PCodell
Typewritten Text
244,062.57

PCodell
Typewritten Text
244,062.57

PCodell
Typewritten Text
2,774,021.77

PCodell
Typewritten Text
2,569,537.55

PCodell
Typewritten Text
204,484.22

PCodell
Typewritten Text
$204,484.22


AlA Type Do¢ument

Application and Certification for Payment Page 2 of 9
TO (OWNER): Beachwood Indpendent board of PROJECT: Beechwood Phase 6 APPLICATION NO: 14 DISTRIBUTION
50 Beachwood Road TO:
Lexington, KY 41017 PERIOD TO: 6/12/2023 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S _ARCHITECT
2565 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: = CONTRACTOR
Lexington, KY 40509
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction
CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o, BALANCE RETAINAGE
1 building demo 408,000.00 408,000.00 0.00 0.00 408,000.00 100.00 0.00 20,400.00
2 temporary shoring 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 250.00
3 provide filler for floor transition 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00 2,500.00 0.00
4 weather protection at demo areas 5,000.00 4,500.00 250,00 0.00 4,750.00 95.00 250.00 237.50
5 saw cut conc. walls 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 50.00
6 remove concrete sub base 6,400.00 6,400.00 0.00 0.00 6,400.00 100.00 0.00 320.00
7 remvoe asphalt 6,000.00 1,500.00 900.00 0.00 2,400.00 40.00 3,600.00 120.00
8 remove walk 3,000.00 1,500.00 450.00 0.00 1,950.00 65.00 1,050.00 97.50
9 remove fence 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00
10 remove landscape 3,000.00 450.00 2,550.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.00 0.00 150.00
1 remove courtyard pavement 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00
13 remove curb 1,800.00 160.00 270.00 0.00 450,00 25.00 1,350.00 22.50
14 footer labor 257,000.00 257,000.00 0.00 0.00 257,000.00 100.00 0.00 12,850.00
15 pier labor 14,000.00 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 14,000:00 100.00 0.00 700.00
16 retaining wall labor 427,000.00 427,000.00 0.00 0.00 427,000.00 100.00 0.00 21,350.00
17 sidewalk labor 39,780.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,780.00 0.00
18 floor slab placemnent 298,588.00 202,616.24 2,985.88 0.00 295,602.12 99.00 2,985.88 14,780.11
19 underpining labor 14,400.00 14,400.00 0.00 0.00 14,400.00 100.00 0.00 720.00
20 form materials 42,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 100.00 0.00 2,100.00
21 concrete pumping 18,000.00 17,840.00 180.00 0.00 17,820.00 99.00 180.00 891.00
22 grout for base plates mat. 4,875.00 4,875.00 0.00 0.00 4,875.00 100.00 0.00 24375



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 3 of 9
TO (OWNERY): Beachwood Indpendent board of PROJECT: Beechwood Phase 6 APPLICATION NO: 14 DISTRIBUTION
50 Beachwood Road ] TO:
Lexington, KY 41017 PERIOD T0: 6/12/2023 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S —ARCHITECT
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: = CONTRACTOR

Lexington, KY 40509

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction

CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o BALANCE RETAINAGE
23 grout for base plate labor 9,750.00 9,750.00 0.00 0.00 9,750.00 100.00 0.00 487.50
24 decorative metal railing labor 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00
25 decorative matal labor 37,081.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,081.00 0.00
26 column cover labor §,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,900.00 0.00
27 wood material 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 0.00
28 wood blocking fabor 24,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,300.00 0.00
29 sheet waterproofing Labor 41,212.50 41,212.50 0.00 0.00 41,212.50 100.00 0.00 2,060.63
30 gecfoam tabor 32,000.00 32,000.00 0.00 0.00 32,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,600.00
31 expansion control labor 3,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,600.00 0.00
32 sprayfoam mat. 12,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,400.00 0.00
a3 sprayfoam labor 16,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,100.00 0.00
34 pre-finished break metal to match 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
lap siding mat

35 siding labor 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00
36 door frame labor 65,000.00 39,000.00 9,750.00 0.00 48,750.00 75.00 16,250.00 2,437.50
37 doort and hardware labor §8,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88,000.00 0.00
38 access door labor 2,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,900.00 0.00
39 coiling door mat 10,889.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,889.00 0.00
40 coiling door labor 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00
41 sound control doors and windows 153;104.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 153,104.00 0.00
42 overhead folding door labor 8,650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,650.00 0.00

43 wood flooring mat 13,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,000.00 0.00



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 4 of 9
TO (OWNERY): Beachwood Indpendent board of PROJECT: Beechwood Phase 6 APPLICATION NO: 14 DISTRIBUTION
50 Beachwood Road . TO:
Lexington, KY 41017 PERIOD TO: 6/12/2023 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S _éch'TECT
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: _ CONTRACTOR

Lexington, KY 40509

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction

CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades VIAARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o, BALANCE RETAINAGE
44 wood flooring labor 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00
45 stage flooring system 48,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,000.00 0.00
48 hardwoed flooring trim at media 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
center worktable

47 trim labor 750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 0.00
48 cornice labor 44,000.00 0:00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,000.00 0.00
49 visula display surfaces 12,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,800.00 0.00
50 plaque labor 350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 0.00
51 dim. letters labor 7,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,400.00 0.00
52 panei signage labor 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00
53 toilet compartment labor 18,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,400.00 0.00
54 cubicle labor 14,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,600.00 0.00
55 operable partitions labor 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00
56 wall protection labor 4,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,400.00 0.00
57 toilet acc labor 12,408.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,408.00 0.00
58 fire ext. cabinet labor 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00
59 remove and re-install cupola 21,266.00 10,633.00 0.00 0.00 10,633.00 50.00 10,633.00 531.65
60 hoisting for cupola 10,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 50.00 5,000.00 250.00
61 post and panel sign labor 950.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 950.00 0.00
62 stage rigging install 298,327.00 6,500.00 0.00 0.00 6,500.00 2.18 201,827.00 325,00
63 wall pad mat 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00

64 wall pad |abor 850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | 0.00 850.00 0.00



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 5 of 9
TO (OWNER): Beachwoed Indpendent board of PROJECT: Beechwood Phase 6 APPLICATION NO: 14 DISTRIBUTION
50 Beachwood Road TO:
Lexington, KY 41017 PERIOD TO: 6/12/2023 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S ~ARCHITECT
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: — CONTRACTOR

Lexington, KY 40509

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction

CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED ‘STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o BALANCE RETAINAGE

65 wheel chair lift labor 7,000.00 350.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 5.00 6,650.00 17.50
66 termite control 1,300.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.00 100.00 0.00 85.00
67 undercut slab 3' 98,000.00 98,000.00 0.00 0.00 98,000.00 100.00 0.00 4,900,00
68 undercut footers 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,250.00
69 stone fili labor 42,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 100.00 0.00 2,100.00
70 lean under footers labor 54,250.00 54,250.00 0.00 0.00 54,250.00 100.00 0.00 2,712.50
71 asphalt paving heavy 47,502,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,502.00 0.00
72 asphalt paving light 22,532.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,532.00 0.00
73 decorative fence and gate mat 9,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,750.00 0.00
74 decorative fence and gate labor 4,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,900.00 0.00
75 sod labor 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 100.00 0.00 75.00
76 sod mat 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 50.00
77 striping and arrow 4,100.00: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,100.00 0.00
78 10" area drain mat 650.00 650.00 0.00 0.00 650.00 100.00 0.00 3250
79 10" area drain labor 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 100.00 0.00 60.00
80 6" pvc mat 980.00 980.00 0.00 0.00 880.00 100.00 0.00 49.00
81 6" pvc labor 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,500.00 100.00 0.00 175.00
82 8" pvc mat 2,512.00 2,512.00 0.00 0.00 2,512.00 100.00 0.00 125.60
83 8" pvc labor 5,600.00 0.00 5,600.00 0.00 5,600.00 100.00 0.00 280.00
84 downspout boot mat 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.00 0.00 150.00

85 downspout boot labor 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 6 of 9

TO (OWNER): Beachwood Indpendent board of PROJEGT: Beechwood Phase 6 APPLICATION NO: 14 DISTRIBUTION

50 Beachwood Read i
eachwood Roa PERIOD TO: 6/12/2023 .

Lexington, KY 41017 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTORY): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S — ARCHITECT
9555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: = CRONIRAETIOR
Lexington, KY 40509
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction
CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general frades VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE

86 fittings mat 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 50.00
87 4" perimeter drain mat 2,520.00 2,520.00 0,00 0.00 2,520.00 100.00 0.00 126.00
88 4” perimeter drain labor 6,800.00 6,800.00 0.00 0.00 6,800.00 100.00 0.00 340.00
89 allowance #1 28,000.00 11,600.00 3.500.00 0.00 15,100.00 53.93 12,900.00 755.00
90 allowance #1 stone fill 59,130.00 59,130.00 0.00 0.00 59,130.00 100.00 0.00 2,956,50
91 allowance #2 6,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,600.00 0.00
92 access stairs 20,000.00 11,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 75.00 5,000.00 750.00
93 saftey cables 5,000.00 4,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 250.00
94 shoring design 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 100.00 0.00 400.00
95 site surveying 2,500.00 2,375.00 125.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 0.00 125.00
98 bmp 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 250.00
97 silt fence 650.00 650.00 0.00 0.00 650.00 100.00 0.00 32.50
98 construction fence 8,250.00 8,250.00 0.00 0.00 8,250.00 100.00 0.00 41250
99 concrete wash pit 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 0.00 125.00
101 temp enclosures 2,500.00 1,875.00 0.00 0.00 1,875.00 75.00 625.00 93.75
102 temporary facilities 22,000.00 15,400.00 0.00 0.00 15,400,00 70.00 6,600.00 715.00
103 site trailer 7,200.00 7,200.00 0.00 0.00 7,200.00 100.00 0.00 360.00
104 ram board 11,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,050.00 0.00
105 clean drain structures and piping 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
106 interim cleaning 15,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,200.00 0.00
107 final cleaning 36,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,000.00 0.00



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 7 of 9
TO (OWNER): Eg%c;:;c:fogdgig%em board of PROJECT: Beechwood Phase 6 APPLICATION NO: 14 .li_)(I)S:TRIBUTION
Lexington, KY 41017 PERIOD TO: 6/12/2023 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S _ARCHITECT
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: ORI CTOR
Lexington, KY 40509
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction
CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general frades VIAARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED A BALANCE RETAINAGE
108 project sign 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 100.00 0.00 75.00
109 dumpsters 40,800.00 21,216.00 3,264.00 0.00 24,480.00 60.00 16,320.00 1,224.00
110 equipment rental 16,000.00 14,400.00 320.00 0.00 14,720.00 92.00 1,280.00 736.00
111 fuel 35,000.00 32,200.00 1,050.00 0.00 33,250.00 95.00 1,750.00 1,662.50
112 travel 158,400.00 145,728.00 4,752.00 0.00 150,480.00 95.00 7,820.00 7,524.00
13 superintendent 187,200.00 131,040.00 5,000.00 0.00 136,040.00 72.67 51,160.00 6,802.00
114 project manager 26,000.00 18,200.00 820.00 0.00 19,020,00 73.15 6,980.00 951.00
115 bond 59,301.00 59,301.00 0.00 0.00 59,301.00 100.00 0.00 2,965.05
116 general conditions 354,500.00 258,785.00 9,500.00 0.00 268,285.00 75.68 86,215.00 13,414.25
17 alternate 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
118 demo 85,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 85,000.00 0.00
19 congrete patching 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
120 door frames labor 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00
121 doors and hardware labor 6,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,800.00 0.00
122 toilet compartment labor 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00
123 visual display labor 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00
124 toilet acc labor 2,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,800.00 0.00
125 signage mat 17,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,720.00 0.00
128 signage labor 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00
127 bond 2,100.00 2,100.00 0.00 0.00 2,100.00 100.00 0.00 105.00
128 alternate #2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 8 of 9
TO (OWNER): Beachwood Indpendent board of PROJECT: Beschwood Phase 6 APPLICATION NO; 14 DISTRIBUTION
50 Beachwood Road TO:
Lexington, KY 41017 PERIOD TO:6/12/2023 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S _AgqulTEgT
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: . CONTRACTOR

Lexington, KY 40509

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction

CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o BALANCE RETAINAGE

129 demo 2,500.00 2,475.00 25.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 0.00 125.00
130 site work 7,500.00 7,425.00 75.00 0.00 7,500.00 100.00 0.00 375.00
131 conerete labor 88,000.00 79,200.00 8,800.00 0.00 88,000.00 100.00 0.00 4,400.00
132 geofoam blocks labor 26,000.00 26,000.00 0.00 0.00 26,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,300.00
133 waterproofing fabor 4,920,00 4,920.00 0.00 0.00 4,920.00 100.00 0.00 246.00
134 flagpole labor 2,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,600.00 0.00
135 bronze statue 10,000.00 9,500.00 400.00 0.00 9,900.00 99.00 100.00 495.00
136 12" pipe mat. 1,560.00 1,560.00 0.00 0.00 1,560.00 100.00 0.00 78.00
137 12" pipe labor 5,600.00 5,600.00 0.00 0.00 5,600.00 100.00 0.00 280.00
138 8" hdpe mat 251.20 251.20 0.00 0.00 251.20 100.00 0.00 12,56
139 8" hdpe labor 600.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 100.00 0.00 30.00
140 8" trench drain mat 9,471.80 9,471.80 0.00 0.00 9,471.80 100.00 0.00 0.00
141 8" trench drain labor 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 100.00 0.00 200.00
142 catch basin mat 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 50.00
143 catch basin labor 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 50.00
144 asphalt paving 23,822.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.ob 23,822.00 0.00
145 fence mat 74,000.00 4,440.00 39,960.00 0.00 44,400.00 60.00 29,600.00 2,220.00
146 fence labor 15,000.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 900.00 6.00 14,100.00 45.00
147 silt fence 550.00 550.00 0.00 0.00 550.00 100.00 0.00 27.50
148 inlet protection 760,00 750.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 100.00 0.00 37.50

149 sod 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 50.00



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 9 of 9
TO (OWNER): Beachwood Indpendent board of PROJECT: Beechwood Phase 6 APPLICATION NO: 14 DISTRIBUTION
50 Beachwood Road TO:
Lexington, KY 41017 PERIOD TO: 6/12/2023 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S _ ARCHITECT
2565 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: - CONTRACTOR
Lexington, KY 40509
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction
CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o BALANCE RETAINAGE
150 signage mat 28,930.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,930.00 0.00
151 signage labor 13,204.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,204.50 0.00
152 fiberglass columns 7.455.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,455.00 0.00
153 202-1 -~ Additional Tile / Asbestos 5,152.00 5,152.00 0.00 0.00 5,162.00 100.00 0.00 257.60
154 202-2 -- 60 min Rating 1107 5,045.44 1,261.36 0.00 0.00 1,261.36 25.00 3,784.08 83.07
155 202-3 ~--80 Miin Rating on PED 5,466.04 1,366.51 0.00 0.00 1,366.51 25.00 4,009.53 68.33
oors
156 202-4 -~ door 202A 3,127.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,127.65 0.00
157 202-5-- RF| #25 Response 5,951.25 5,951.25 0.00 0.00 5,951.25 100.00 2.00 207.56
158 202-6 -- MidAisle Rails and 12,802.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,902.40 0.00
Painded Steel V Stainless
159 202-7--- ACM Material in Boiler 5,025.50 5,025.50 0.00 0.00 5,025.50 100.00 0.00 251.28
160 202-4-Reconcile (Wrong Armount 0.30 0.30 0.00 0.00 0:30 100.00 0.00 0.02
entered)
161 202-8 -- Added Demo Claim #6 23,088.80 23,988.80 0.00 0.00 23,988.80 100.00 0.00 1,169.44
REPORT TOTALS $4,881,251.38 $2,900,357.46 $117,726.88 $0.00  $3,018,084.34 \/ 61.83  $1,863,167.04 $150,375.65



’

i o Jo kep st w‘h_eg YT pugffaquosang
izas e J8WEN PAMUL gﬂlﬂﬂ 757 ineuds

futdwen fuidsaaag ung Bamy ___.EmQEOO 1O aweN > % ceoz z e -9JB(Q
“pa)els Sn0GE LEUTJBYIO HIOM PIES YjiM UoIoauucd
iajet Joy uossad Aue 0) anp swooeq o} 10 enp Buiyiou si aray) Jeyl pue ‘BUIPUEISING YoM DIES 10} SIOEUO0D JAU0 OU aie Blal) Jey |
A13TdNWOD
OLIWVIMILYIA 8 ‘SADIAYIS LNINGINVIHOEY] 1vLOL

w1 Jo undn auo,

INA 3ONVIVE LININAVL divd 35kdd LOVHLINOD AYOM 3d0DS/ IdAL SIANVYN
SIHL ATSNOIAIYd
1INAONY
"MOI3G Pas][ {oU

J0 Jayraym j08fosd sy; 0) Buiuiepad siopequoaqns Jo sselddns paubisispun s Aq apew juswAed pabaj(e Joj swiers (e pue Aue woy Asins ssabeuegy uononlisuog ‘lebeuely uotongsuoy
‘f121n$ S 039823U07 10}0BNUOD ‘IBUMQ U} SSB|UIBY PJoY PUE ‘pudjep ‘Auwapul o} sealbe peubisiapun 8yl ‘suoheaylasds pue sueid o) Buipiodse yiom pies 8)|dwiod o} pannbal jelsiew
pue 'se91As9s ‘Juawdinbs 'Joqe| ||g spnjou| pauonusL SWaY 3yl 18y} PUE YOES BNPaWI03q 0} JO AT JUNOWE Blj} PUE JOSISL UTHINISUOD au) jul Buislus |BUSIEI JO} JO %104 PIES 1O Suoiuod
olyIoads 10} S1OBUOIGNS JO SJIENU0D BulAey s3iHed ||B pue YoM PIES 10} JOgE] 10 ‘saojnsas ‘Jusiudinba "|eusiew paysiLuny 9ABY Oym saiued |2 jo saweu auy aie Bumolio) 8y1 1ey | ‘sasesjal

10 SIAEM PIES 0 AYIPIEA 3U) 1ea}ap 0} AJqelnba 1o [eBs| Jauje Wield ou S| 81y} JeU} PUE KfEUOYIPUOILN PaISAIsp PUB BUINUSE PUB 108200 ‘Bru) ale SSSB3|a] PUE SISAEM (€ 1By |

quewAed s o) toud mowene § J0 JUBWARD paAtaos) sey S1iey |
‘(196U UORINYSU0Y,, 1O ,10)9E1U0Y,,) E §] Tupdiong Uorsues (3een UOILUM
ua pue (,Jaump,) A pvin s seveers 1 PEUMO .
£1oue s e 12 peeupeswrsea v 18 PEIEI0} {108]04g,) 108l0sd By up yom YopRIL Pameens Z08 A0E00A PO
31 g0} Jopoenuas au) st oum '{, paubisiapun pue sweu Auvedwog,) Rl budeanig urg Bha 1O
g weas 8U(S) 1241 SAes pue sasodsp ‘woms Anp Buiag ‘paubissapupn IHL

I ——— i ]
‘NYIONOD AVIA LI WOHM OL

etz 30 AINNOD

LIAVAI44V SHOLOVHLINOD fpaway 40 VLS

‘Jouped se yasuny ajeubisap pue ubls pjnoys Jeuped 'pasn oq pinoys sweu dysiauped sy ‘diystouped e Joj S 9SE3)9) pUB JOAIBM | :ULIO} 18S BQ piNOYS aseajal pue Jaiaem Buiubis 1sayyo jo

o) pue paxiye |ess sjesodiod ‘pasn B0, Rineysiaypy sjeiodios ‘uonerodion e Joj st esesjas pue Joalem J| “pled Junowe |inf Y| Joj 3G ISNLU SISES|9) PUB SIBAIBM Iy "HIDVNYIN NOILONHLSNGD
10 "4OLOVYLINOD ..,mm_z%o..mﬁ s.__?__mﬁ.cmu\w_pmcmﬁ_%c: 8U) Ul pauyap Se SwWIB(D PUE YBAUCO BU) 0} 'UBHLM puB feio yjog ‘sabueyd 0} pajiuf Jou e Inq apnjoul seix3. ‘310N

TR s ‘|eag pue amjeubis LigjoN Jeeonnwenesen <DUIUBIS UOSIa J0 )1

e

..:..ﬂh;“memzng::n_
\ / \.m“.amcm_m

\»AJ\%\
_.\/.r.u f\

=~ czozzame 9JR(

iy .

W '

7,
\\\\A.S ‘sloid

3} LO SJUBINDOP JDBIILET S cﬁ_z«&a-mgmwwwﬁotmu ugag sey joafold au) uo patwouad SeU | YoM || Jey) sasjuziend pue ‘sjueuem 'seyies paubisiapun sy seupe Buipnpu mojeg
pajealpul sjep ayj Ybnouy awin jo Buubaq al way jealold paquassp-aacqe ey ub ‘paufisiapun sy Aq paysiwuny Kiauiyoew Jo smesedde uswdinba ‘sanxy ‘(BUalEW "saIas ‘1qe] au) o)
Aem Aue u) Buneyes 50 J0 100 Buisue *40 1UNCODE UO 'UsUmE) UL WA} 8NP BIUNaG 0} Jo SNP UONEISPISUOD JAYI0 J0 SPUN} ‘SABLOW Bl U0 pue 'paysiwng Aiauiunew jo smeledde ‘soinxy ‘[Buaiew ay)
Uo pue ‘sasiwald paquaIsap-aA0qe PIes Uo PuE 0} J0adsal yim ‘Bjniels Jo “Ja. ‘Me| Jauo 10 1oy Jajjipy au} 'spuoq juawAed 'suajf soeyaaw o) Bune|s) |Bus}EW By} UO pue ‘UoaIBY) SjuaWaACIdwWI
8y} pue '198f01d PIGLISAP-8A0GE PIES U0 pue 0] 193dsal YIM ‘susl] Solueyasur o} Buijejas 'sanie)s Jo sme| [Baaps) J0 91ess ‘lediolunw sapun ‘ua) ‘o3 3y6u Jo ‘o wied 1o ‘usy ||e uoyippe

ur pue ‘josloid ayi o) Buijeral spuog Jo ‘saynie)s JuawAed jdwosd Suipnjour sjnjejs 10 Jae Jaijjo 1o oy Jejjily 84 'spuoq JuswAed o) Bunejas Juawusenoh (eiapay 10 a)e)s ‘Ayjedialunw sy Jo saiNjels
10 sme| 8y) Jepun swiefd Buipnjoul ‘JuatuAed Joj WD pUe UDIIE JO Sesned ‘sabieyo ‘spnj ‘spuewsp ‘sigap ‘siins |[B pue AUE Woy ‘SI0jeNSIUIUPE PUe ‘SIIdY 's10)9311p 'S180140 Juasaid pue jsed
‘SI9qWaW ‘SIe(YE 'seNnue paleel ‘saue|pisqns 'sjuated ‘siainsul J1ay) Jo yoea pue 'Ajains sJafeuely uononisuo) ay; Jafeurly uonannsuecs ay) ‘Kjaing s2010BU0Y By} S0JENUCY

3y} “toumQ ay) ases|el pue aAlem AGaIay ‘SIOlENSIUILIPE PUB 'S10jNJax8 'siiay s} o} (s8)op * 1 4FIDTY NOdN ‘SUOHEISPISUOD S|qen(BA pue poof 180 PUB WNS YINs JO UONEZISPISUC) ul pUg
wiovio §) A ——— =0 0 UONEISpISuoo Ul pue Jo} ‘paubissapun ay

'siejoq { \f
(L HIADYNYIN NOILONHLSNOD, 40 ,HOLOVHLINOD.,) BOsiES|
Auedwas ueaniawod Bopod YOIUM UO PUB (L HINMO,,) J8LiM0 auy si

wsearea 1o preog tuopusdspu poonoveg YOIUM JO (, LOTFOYd,) GO ARIIY FUC Ut PRy @3 BT g SI00LS (10puadopr prom 120G
SE Usouy j8loud 1o sopeiswreuen 2oz soreg e [[BISU) PUE siLun) o} ( MIDYNVIN

NOILOMULSNOD, 10 ‘ HOLIVHINOI, , HINMO: ) waraneg 1o preog sioawps wepuedspu prowinana AQ PaAo[dina uaaq sey (paubiisiapun,,) paubisiapun au; 'SYIYIHM

‘NYIONOD AV 11 WOHM OL
wetes 30 ALNNOD
fopmvay 40 FLVIS

ANIWAYd 04 SWIVTD 40 3SYIT13H aNY HIAIVM TVILEVd





