AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment

TO (OWNER); Beachwood indpendent board of
50 Beachwood Road
Lexington, KY 41017

FROM {CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company
2555 Palumbo Drive #110

Lexington, KY 40508

CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general frades

PROJECT: Beechwood Phase 6

Page 1of g
APPLICATION NO: 16 DISTRIBUTION
. TO:

PERIOD TO:8/14/2023 _OWNER

_ CONSTRUCTION

MANAGER

ARCHITECT'S _ARCHITECT
PROJECT NO: - CONTRACTOR

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Godell Construction
VIAARCHITECT:

CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AlA Type Document is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRAGTSUM , ... ... ............ $ 4,814,592.00
2. Net Change by Change Orders  ................ 3 134,160.24
3. CONTRACT SUM TODATE (Line1+2)........... $ 4,848,752.24
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE ...... $ 3,290,104.95
5. RETAINAGE:"

a. 5.00_9, of Completed Work $ 247.437.61

b. 0.00 % of Stored Material $ 0.00

Total retainage (LineBa+58b) . ..... ..o n il L $ 247.437.61
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE . ............. $ 3.042,667.34

{Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

{Line 6 from prior Certificate) . ... .......... ... ..., $ 2,896,997.82]7
8. CURRENTPAYMENTDUE ..... ................ $ 145,669.5f 3
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 3 fess Line 6) 5 1,906,084.20
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in
previous months by Owner 66,659.38 0.00
Total approved this Month 67,500.86 0.00

TOTALS 134,160.24 0.00

NET CHANGES by Change Order 134,160.24

The Undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contracior's knowledge, information and
velief the work covered by this application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the owner, and that

current payment shown herein is now due.

Date: g,/q' ZS

Day of &/QH@AJZ 20 ZJ

ha;@arpenter OPS Machger
ate of:

County of: Fayette
Subscribed and Sworn to before me this

It

Notary Public: W .

My Commission Expires :

g, 2025’
CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

in Accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
the above application, the Construction Manager and Architect certifies to owner that to the best of
thelr knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,the quality of the work
is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entifled to payment of the
AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

145,669.% 3
AMOUNTCERTIFIED. .. ... ... ... ... .. ...ciis. $

{Atrach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Appiication and on the Continugtion. Sheef that,are changed to conform fo the amount certified.)

DN: cn=Patrick Codell, o=Codell Construction
CONﬁarmm @odleH.cr e

email=pcodell@codellconstruction.com, c=US
By: Date: 2023.09.07 10:46:31-04'00" Date:

8.16.2¢

. _Bllo]22

i f @ot negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payablé only t& the Contractor
! ance, Payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any
Gwrer or Contractor under this Contract.

nghts of the


JHCodell
Typewritten Text
145,669.52

JHCodell
Typewritten Text
8.16.23

PCodell
Line

PCodell
Typewritten Text
1

PCodell
Line

PCodell
Line

PCodell
Typewritten Text
3

PCodell
Typewritten Text
3


AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 2 of 9
TO (OWNER):?ga;;;:ﬁcxiolor:jdazl;%ent board of PROJECT: Beechwood Phase 6 APPLICATION NO: 16 ?(I)S:TRIBUTION
Lexington, KY 41017 PERIOD TO: 8/14/2023 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S —ARCHITECT
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: = SINIERCTOR
Lexington, KY 40509
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction
CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades VIAARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o, BALANCE RETAINAGE
1 building demo 408,000.00 408,000.00 0.00 0.00 408,000.00 100.00 0.00 20,400.00
2 temporary shoring 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 250.00
3 provide filler for floor transition 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00
4 weather protection at demo areas 5,000.00 4,950.00 0.00 0.00 4,950.00 99.00 50.00 247.50
5 saw cut conc. walls 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 50.00
6 remove concrete sub base 6,400.00 6,400.00 0.00 0.00 6,400.00 100.00 0.00 320.00
7 remvoe asphalt 6,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 50.00 3,000.00 150.00
8 remove walk 3,000.00 2,550.00 0.00 0.00 2,550.00 85.00 450.00 127.50
9 remove fence 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00
10 remove landscape 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.00 0.00 150.00
1 remove courtyard pavement 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00
13 remove curb 1,800.00 450.00 1,350.00 0.00 1,800.00 100.00 0.00 90.00
14 footer labor 257,000.00 257,000.00 0.00 0.00 257,000.00 100.00 0.00 12,850.00
15 pier labor 14,000.00 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 100.00 0.00 700.00
16 retaining wall labor 427,000.00 427,000.00 0.00 0.00 427,000.00 100.00 0.00 21,350.00
17 sidewalk labor 39,780.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,780.00 0.00
18 floor slab placemnent 298,588.00 205,602.12 1,520.00 0.00 297,122.12 99.51 1,465.88 14,856.11
19 underpining labor 14,400.00 14,400.00 0.00 0.00 14,400.00 100.00 0.00 720.00
20 form materials 42,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 100.00 0.00 2,100.00
21 concrete pumping 18,000.00 17,820.00 0.00 0.00 17,820.00 99.00 180.00 891.00
22 grout for base plates mat. 4,875.00 4,875.00 0.00 0.00 4,875.00 100.00 0.00 243.75



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 3 0f 9

TO (OWNER): Beachwood Indpendent board of PROJECT: Beechwood Phase 6 APPLICATION NO: 16 DISTRIBUTION

50 Beachwood Road ) TO:

Lexington, KY 41017 PERIOD TO: 8/14/2023 _ OWNER

_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S _égﬁg;‘c-grfm
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: =

Lexington, KY 40509

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction

CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o BALANCE RETAINAGE
23 grout for base plate labor 9,750.00 9,750.00 0.00 0.00 9,750.00 100.00 0.00 487.50
24 decorative metal railing labor 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00
25 decorative matal labor 37,081.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,081.00 0.00
26 column cover labor 8,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,900.00 0.00
27 wood material 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 0.00
28 wood blocking labor 24,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24,300.00 0.00
29 sheet waterproofing Labor 41,212.50 41,212.50 0.00 0.00 41,212.50 100.00 0.00 2,060.63
30 geofoam labor 32,000.00 32,000.00 0.00 0.00 32,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,600.00
31 expansion control labor 3,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,600.00 0.00
32 sprayfoam mat. 12,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,400.00 0.00
33 sprayfoam labor 16,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,100.00 0.00
34 pre-finished break metal to match 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
lap siding mat

35 siding labor 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00
36 door frame labor 65,000.00 55,250.00 0.00 0.00 55,250.00 85.00 9,750.00 2,762.50
37 doort and hardware labor 88,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88,000.00 0.00
38 access door labor 2,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,900.00 0.00
39 coiling door mat 10,889.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,889.00 0.00
40 coiling door labor 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00
4 sound control doors and windows 153,104.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 153,104.00 0.00
42 overhead folding door labor 8,650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,650.00 0.00

43 wood flooring mat 13,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,000.00 0.00



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 4 of 9
TO (OWNER): Beachwood Indpendent board of PROJECT: Beechwood Phase 6 APPLICATION NO: 16 DISTRIBUTION
50 Beachwood Road TO:
Lexington, KY 41017 FERIQETRSEa0Es _OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER i
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S _ARCHITECT
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: ~=ONTRAGTOR

Lexington, KY 40509

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction

CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades VIAARCHITECT; CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o BALANCE RETAINAGE
44 wood flooring labor 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00
45 stage flooring system 48,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,000.00 0.00
46 hardwood flooring trim at media 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
center worktable

47 trim labor 750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 0.00
48 cornice labor 44,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,000.00 0.00
49 visula display surfaces 12,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,800.00 0.00
50 plaque labor 350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 0.00
51 dim. letters labor 7,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,400.00 0.00
52 panel signage labor 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00
53 toilet compartment labor 18,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,400.00 0.00
54 cubicle labor 14,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,600.00 0.00
55 operable partitions labor 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 0.00
56 wall protection labor 4,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,400.00 0.00
57 toilet acc labor 12,408.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,408.00 0.00
58 fire ext. cabinet labor 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 0.00
59 remove and re-install cupola 21,266.00 10,633.00 0.00 0.00 10,633.00 50.00 10,633.00 531.65
60 hoisting for cupola 10,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 50.00 5,000.00 250.00
61 post and panel sign labor 950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 950.00 0.00
62 stage rigging install 298,327.00 11,933.08 0.00 0.00 11,933.08 4,00 286,393.92 506.65
63 wall pad mat 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00

64 wall pad labor 850.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 850.00 0.00



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 5 of 9
TO (OWNER): Beachwood Indpendent board of PROJECT: Beechwood Phase 6 APPLICATION NO: 16 DISTRIBUTION
50 Beachwood Road TO:
Lexington, KY 41017 PERIOD TO: 8/14/2023 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTOR}: Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S _ARCHITECT
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: ~BENTRAGIOR

Lexington, KY 40509

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction

CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades VIA ARCHITECT:; CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE

65 wheel chair lift labor 7.000.00 350.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 5.00 6,650.00 17.50
66 termite control 1,300.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.00 100.00 0.00 65.00
67 undercut slab 3' 98,000.00 98,000.00 0.00 0.00 98,000.00 100.00 0.00 4,900.00
68 undercut footers 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,250.00
69 stone fill labor 42,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 100.00 0.00 2,100.00
70 lean under footers labor 54,250.00 54,250.00 0.00 0.00 54,250.00 100.00 0.00 2,712.50
71 asphalt paving heavy 47,502.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,502.00 0.00
72 asphalt paving light 22,532.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,532.00 0.00
73 decorative fence and gate mat 9,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,750.00 0.00
74 decorative fence and gate labor 4,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,900.00 0.00
75 sod labor 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 100.00 0.00 75.00
76 sod mat 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 50.00
77 striping and arrow 4,100,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,100.00 0.00
78 10" area drain mat 650.00 850.00 0.00 0.00 650.00 100.00 0.00 32.50
79 10" area drain labor 1,200.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 100.00 0.00 60.00
80 6" pvc mat 980.00 980.00 0.00 0.00 960.00 100.00 0.00 49.00
81 6" pvc labor 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 100.00 0.00 175.00
82 8" pvc mat 2,512.00 2,512.00 0.00 0.00 2,512.00 100.00 0.00 12560
83 8" pvc labor 5,600.00 5,600.00 0.00 0.00 5,600.00 100.00 0.00 280.00
84 downspaout baot mat 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.00 0.00 150.00

85 downspout boot labor 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 6 of 9
TO (OWNER): Beachwood Indpendent hoard of PROJECT: Beechwood Phase 6 APPLICATION NO: 16 DISTRIBUTION
50 Beachwood Road TO:
Lexington, KY 41017 PERIOD TO: 8/14/2023 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S _ARCHITECT
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: ~GONIRACIONR

Lexington, KY 40509

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction

CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o BALANCE RETAINAGE

86 fittings mat 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 50.00
a7 4" perimeter drain mat 2,520.00 2,520.00 0.00 0.00 2,520.00 100.00 0.00 126.00
88 4" perimster drain labor 6,800.00 6,800.00 0.00 0.00 6,800.00 100.00 0.00 340.00
89 allowance #1 28,000.00 15,100.00 0.00 0.00 15,100.00 53.93 12,900.00 755.00
90 allowance #1 stone fill 59,130.00 59,130.00 0.00 0.00 59,130.00 100.00 0.00 2,956.50
o1 allowance #2 6,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,600.00 0.00
o2 access stairs 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,000.00
03 saftey cables 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 250.00
94 shoring design 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 100.00 0.00 400.00
95 site surveying 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 0.00 125.00
96 bmp 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 250.00
97 silt fence 650.00 650.00 0.00 0.00 650.00 100.00 0.00 32.50
98 construction fence 8,250.00 8,250.00 0.00 0.00 8,250.00 100.00 0.00 412.50
] concrete wash pit 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 0.00 125.00
101 temp enclosures 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 0.00 125.00
102 temporary facilities 22,000.00 16,500.00 660.00 0.00 17,160.00 78.00 4,840.00 858.00
103 site trailer 7,200.00 7,200.00 0.00 0.00 7,200.00 100.00 0.00 360.00
104 ram board 11,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,050.00 0.00
105 clean drain structures and piping 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00
106 interim cleaning 15,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,200.00 0.00

107 final cleaning 36,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,000.00 0.00



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 7 of 9
TO (OWNER): Beachwood Indpendent board of PROJECT: Beechwood Phase 6 APPLICATION NO: 16 DISTRIBUTION
50 Beachwood Road TO:
Lexington, KY 41017 PERIOD TO: 8/14/2023 _OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S _ARCHITECT
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: ~CONTRACTOR
Lexington, KY 40509
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction
CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
108 project sign 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 100.00 0.00 75.00
109 dumpsters 40,800.00 26,520.00 2,040.00 0.00 28,560.00 70.00 12,240.00 1,428.00
10 equipment rental 16,000.00 14,880.00 160.00 0.00 15,040.00 94.00 960.00 752.00
111 fuel 35,000.00 33,600.00 350.00 0.00 33,950.00 97.00 1,050.00 1,697.50
112 travel 158,400.00 152,064.00 1,584.00 0.00 153,648.00 97.00 4,752.00 7,682.40
13 superintendent 187,200.00 144,144.00 3,744.00 0.00 147,888.00 79.00 39,312.00 7,394.40
114 project manager 26,000.00 20,020.00 520.00 0.00 20,540.00 79.00 5,460.00 1,027.00
15 bond 59,301.00 59,301.00 0.00 0.00 59,301.00 100.00 0.00 2,965.05
16 general conditions 354,500.00 272,965.00 7,090.00 0.00 280,055.00 79.00 74,445.00 14,002.75
117 alternate 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
118 demo 85,000.00 85,000.00 0.00 0.00 85,000.00 100.00 0.00 4,250.00
119 concrete patching 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 250.00
120 door frames labor 4,500.00 0.00 675.00 0.00 875.00 15.00 3,825.00 33.75
121 doors and hardware labor 6,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,800.00 0.00
122 toilet compartment labor 4,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 0.00
123 visual display labor 5,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,500.00 0.00
124 toilet acc labor 2,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,900.00 0.00
125 signage mat 17,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,720.00 0.00
126 signage labor 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00
127 bond 2,100.00 2,100.00 0.00 0.00 2,100.00 100.00 0.00 105.00
128 alternate #2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 8 of 9
TO (OWNER): Beachwood Indpendent board of PROJECT: Beechwood Phase 6 APPLICATION NO: 16 DISTRIBUTION
50 Beachwood Road . TO:
Lexington, KY 41017 PERIOD TO: 8/14/2023 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S _ARCHITECT
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: _ CONTRACTOR

Lexington, KY 40509

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction

CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED A BALANCE RETAINAGE

129 demo 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 0.00 125.00
130 site work 7,500.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 7,500.00 100.00 0.00 375.00
131 concrete labor 88,000.00 88,000.00 0.00 0.00 88,000.00 100.00 0.00 4,400.00
132 geofoam blocks labor 26,000.00 26,000.00 0.00 0.00 26,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,300.00
133 waterproofing labor 4,920.00 4,920.00 0.00 0.00 4,920.00 100.00 0.00 246.00
134 flagpole labor 2,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,600.00 0.00
135 bronze statue 10,000.00 9,900.00 100.00 0.00 10,000.00 100.00 0.00 500.00
136 12" pipe mat. 1,560.00 1,560.00 0.00 0.00 1,560.00 100.00 0.00 78.00
137 12" pipe labor 5,600.00 5,600.00 0.00 0.00 5,600.00 100.00 0.00 280.00
138 8" hdpe mat 251.20 251.20 0.00 0.00 251.20 100.00 0.00 12.56
139 8" hdpe labor 600.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 100.00 0.00 30.00
140 8" trench drain mat 9,471.80 9,471.80 0.00 0.00 9,471.80 100.00 0.00 0.00
141 8" trench drain labor 4,000,00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 100.00 0.00 200.00
142 catch basin mat 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 50.00
143 catch basin labor 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 50.00
144 asphalt paving 23,822.00 0.00 23,822.00 0.00 23,822.00 100.00 0.00 1,191.10
145 fence mat 74,000.00 44,400.00 29,600.00 0.00 74,000.00 100.00 0.00 3,700.00
146 fence labor 15,000.00 900.00 14,100.00 0.00 15,000.00 100.00 0.00 750.00
147 silt fence 550.00 550.00 0.00 0.00 550.00 100.00 0.00 27.50
148 inlet protection 750.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 100.00 0.00 37.50

149 sod 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 50.00



AlA Type Document

Application and Certification for Payment Page 90f 9
TO (OWNERY): Beachwood Indpendent board of PROJECT: Beechwood Phase 6 APPLICATION NO: 16 DISTRIBUTION
50 Beachwood Road TO:
Lexington, KY 41017 PERIOD TO: 8/14/2023 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S _ARCHITECT
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: ~ CONTRACTOR
Lexington, KY 40509
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction
CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades VIAARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
150 signage mat 28,930.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 28,930.00 0.00
151 signage labor 13,204.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,204.50 0.00
152 fiberglass columns 7.455.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.,455.00 0.00
153 202-1 -- Additional Tile / Asbestos 5,152.00 5,152.00 0.00 0.00 5,152.00 100.00 0.00 257.60
154 202-2 -- 60 min Rating L107 5,045.44 1,261.36 0.00 0.00 1,261.36 25.00 3,784.08 63.07
155 202-3 ---60 Miin Rating on PED 5,466.04 1,366.51 0.00 0.00 1,366.51 25.00 4,090.53 68.33
doors
156 202-4 -- door 202A 3,127.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,127.65 0.00
157 202-5-- RFI #25 Response 5,951.25 5,951.25 0.00 0.00 5,951.25 100.00 0.00 297.56
158 202-6 - MidAisle Rails and 12,902.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,902.40 0.00
Painded Steel V Stainless
159 202-7-- ACM Material in Boiler 5,025.50 5,025.50 0.00 0.00 5,025.50 100.00 0.00 251.28
160 202-4--Reconcile (Wrong Amount 0.30 0.30 0.00 0.00 0.30 100.00 0.00 0.02
entered)
161 202-8 -- Added Demo Claim #6 23,988.80 23,988.80 0.00 0.00 23,988.80 100.00 0.00 1,199.44
162 202-9 -- Pave and Door Pulls 60,699.76 0.00 56,729.53 0.00 56,729.53 93.46 3,970.23 2,836.48
163 202-10-- decorative Rail 6,801.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,801.10 0.00
REPORT TOTALS $4,948,752.24 $3,141,060.42 $149,044.53 $0.00 $3,290,104.95 66.48 $1,658,647.29 $164,031.68



'|eag pue aimeubis Alejon = 0¢' wneny 40 ABD ooy S1Y} W Eemﬁeoaﬂwcm paguasgng

= e 1] s (OWEN PAjULd :ainjeublg
bt Tawtwog Burdorrag tns Basr AUBAWO?) JO BWEN > 5wt
.v “, = 01108UU02
ut 10 uodn BUOp 84 0.0 ow aul€a0%0qe) ‘|eusiew Joj uosied AUe o) enp sw00s( 0] 40 8np BLILIOU §1 BI5Y) 1Y) PUE ‘BUIPUEISING IOM PIES 1O} SIOBIUCD JAUJ0 OU BJE alat) Jey |
S| R 1131dIN0D
= cgoze# Gl L O OL VINILYIA 8 ‘STIAYIS INININDI MOV TWLOL
= jvion T =
. Fs 7 S
: Noss-is
\\\b- H N //./
MLITITI
INA IONVIVE INIWAYd arvd IDid 1DVHINDD NHOM 3d02S/ FdAL STAYN
SIHL AISNOIATHd
INNOWY

“MO[ag pajst| Jou
10 Jauaym josfoud sy o) Buiuizpad sioj0BU0aGNS J0 s19lddns pauBisiapun aui Ag spetw JusiwAed pabia)e 1o swiel e pue Aue woy fains s sabeuey uondnlsuoy Jabeuey uonanysuoy
‘f)auns s J0joRIU09 10)IRIUN0N ‘JOUMQ U} SSO|ULIBY DlOY pue ‘pusjep ‘Ajluwepul 0} saabe psubisispun sul -suoneoyoads pue sued o) Buipioaoe yiom pies ayg|dwod o} pannbal |eusiew
pue ‘s9019s Juswdinba *JOge] [[B 9pnjoul paUcHUSLI SWB U} 1By} PUE YDBS BNP 9LU02SG 0} 10 9NP JUNOWE BU} PUB JO2I94) UORINISUCD Sy ojul Bulisius [eusiew Joj 1o sHom pies Jo suoipod
oyads Joj $}0BNUCINS 10 S10EU0D Buirey seiUed ||B pue siom pIeS 1o} Joge] 10 ‘saaines Juswdinbs ‘|eusiew pausiuing aAeY oum seiled |1 Jo ssweu sy ae Bumoljo; syl ey “seses|al

10 SIDAIBM PIES JO AUpIEA BY) JBajep 0) S|gepnba 1o (26a] Jayla Wik ou si 219y} Jey} pue A}JBUonIpUOIUN PaISAISP PUB sunuab pue ‘JaaLcd ‘anl} 18 S3SEa|al PUE SISAIM |[B Jey |

quewied sy} oy Joud zussosaz § 1O JUBLIARA paniaoal sey s ey L
*(JobRuUBY UONONIISUOY, 10 I0JORNUOD,,) B S Auechuog uoparisuog 115p00 YIIUYM
uo pue A:gmr_;o‘_v uONRINPS |0 PIECE TUspUBdAPU POOMLOERE >n paumo
10ur A Toum 14 ‘Feow poowuonog vs JE PBED0] { 108001d,) 1osfoud sy uo ylom S0P [ei0UDG) 207 6EHT P8
8L} 10} JOJOBAHUOD BU) 51 oum ‘(,paubisiepun pue sweu Auedwon,) Auedwog Buidajanag ung Bussiy 40
sovewns3 QU] Jeunog weos SY(S) 12U} SABS pue sasodep ‘wioms Anp Bueq ‘paubisiapun 3HL
NHIONOD AV LI WOHM OL
ausiey 40 ALNNOD
Apmuay 0 JLYLS

LIAVAlddY SHOLIVILNOD

‘loupsed se Jieswiy ejeubisep pue ubis pinoys Jeuled ‘pasn oq pinoys sweu diysieuned sy ‘diysieuped e Jo) $1 8SES[A) PUB JSAIBM JI JYMO} 185 8] PINOYS ssesjal pue Jaiem Buiubis Jeaiyo jo

8|l pue paxiye [eas seJodioo ‘pasn aq piNoYS SLuey sje10di00 ‘uonelodiod e 10) SI 9SES|S) puB J3AIeM J| “pled JUNOWWE ||n) SU) J0} 8¢ 1SNLU SBSBSI9] PUB SIBMEM )Y "HIDYNYIN NOILLONYLSNOD
10 “HOLOVHLNOD "HINMO BUl YUKWRANF? mmm;m_m_mnc: U} Ul paulSp SE SWieln PUE ‘JOBIILDD BY} O} ‘UBJUM PUE [BIC Yjog ‘saBUBYD O} pajiw| JoU aJe Jng apnjul senx3, ‘310N

‘leas pue aunjeubis Aejony S -DUIUBIS UOSIad J0 811

jewag o -SWEN PalUlld
big

: = G i
fuecwogpaaggraauns busy AUBCLLOS JO SieN aa.m:smédﬁal\v
<
~ 198(01d

T dnosst s
U} UO SJUBLWNICY JORIIUOD SY LM mucm?.owmwbum_.ﬁom%,%wm sey Joafold ay} uo pawopad sey 31 iom | jey sesjuelent pue ‘sjueiem ‘saiuao paubisiapun ay) ,'selxa Buipnioul ‘mojsq
paleaipul alep sy ybnoay) awi jo mc_cc_mmgsmﬁsiuﬁu@an_ paguosep-aA0qe au) uo ‘paubisiapun) oy Ag paysiuny Aauiyaew 10 smesedde ‘Juawdinbs ‘sainpy ‘eusiEW ‘$a0IAISS ‘10GE] SU) 0
fem Aue Ul Buiiejal Jo Jo 1no BUISLIE ‘10 JUNDISE UD ‘IBUMQ BU} WIDJ} BNP SWISY 0) IO 8NP UOIIBISPISUO JBUIO JO SPUN) ‘sABUOW 8y} U pue ‘paysiuing Alsuiyoew Jo snjesedde ‘seunxy ‘[Busiew sy
U0 pue ‘sesiwsld paguUISEP-eA0GE PIES UO PUE 0) 10980l Yim ‘SINIEIS O JOB 'ME| JOUI0 10 19 Jejily sy ‘spuoq Juswded ‘susi saiueyasw o) Bune)al [eusiew ay) uo pue ‘uossay) suswanoidu
ay} pue ‘1osloig paguasap-anoge pies Uo pue o} Joadsal Yyym ‘susy| solueyaaLl oy Bujejal ‘sajniels 10 SMe| (259pa) Jo ‘sje)s ‘edioiunwu Japun ‘ual) ‘o) 3Bl Jo ‘Jo wiejo 1o ‘ual| || ucippe
ulpue ‘09loud ey o) Buiejad spuog Jo ‘seiniels juawAed ydwoid Buipniow spnyels 1o 198 J8Ul0 Jo 12y 18Iy 8y} ‘spuoq juswAed o} Bunejal juswiuieaoh [R1apsy 1o aie)s ‘Auedioiunw ay; Jo semEls
10 sMe| 8y} Jepun swiep Buipnjour JuswiAed Joj SWIgE pue uonae Jo sesnes ‘sefieys ‘sUo) ‘spuewap ‘'sigep ‘sUns ||e pue AUe wolj “SIOIBNSIUIWIPE PUB 'sIiBY ‘s10108ap ‘siea1y0 Juesasd pue jsed
'sIBqBW ‘SelelIe ‘senijus PalEa) ‘SouBIpISqNS ‘slusied 'sJaunsul Jiey JO yoes pue ‘fjains ssabeuey uonanasuoy ay) eleuey uononinsuoy sy ‘fjeing s 1030850070 Y} I0JRIU0D
9l ‘Joumq oy} aSEaJal PUB BAIBM A]a1aY 'SIOJBISILILLPE PUE ‘SI0NJaXa ‘sIiay s) 1o} (83)0p ‘1431034 NOdN ‘SUONEIapISueD a|genjea pue poob JaLjo pue Wns Yans Jo UDIJEISPISUOD Ul pue
‘sigjiog { 2seaaser §) 1033 6l PUE S1210f Sul-Ants PoipUT W piaesnel enl Aol pepung suo §O LIOISPISUCD Ul pue 1o} ‘paubisiapun ay )

(. HIDYNYIN NOLLONHLENOD, 10 HOLOVHINDD,) B OS[E S|

Fuedwog uonanasues (aron YIIUM U PUB ([, HINMO,,) Joume au) si

voleanp3 4o pieaq Wapustspul poomyseag cU_ES .ﬁo nn._.Um _..OMn_n; UONERDUEH PUE UBILPRY 183 9S4 S00US Juapuadapu) poomdesg

SE UMowy jasfoid Jof sepeit reunm 20z sbepeap [[EISUL PUE YSILINY 01 ( HIADYNYIN

NOILONYLSNOD, 40  HOLIVYINCD, W HINMO.) wonwanea o picon spoucs opodoou soonooa. A pakojdute usaq sey (paubisiapun,,) pauBisiapun au) 'SYIUIHM
NHEDONOD AYIN LI WOHM 0L

antes 30 ALNNOD

Ayomusy 40 JLVLS

(s1a1 |12 Joy O8N)

AINIIWAYd ¥Od SINIVTD 40 ISYITIY ANV H3AIVM TvILMVd



		2023-09-07T10:46:31-0400
	Patrick Codell




