AIA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 1 of 10
TO (OWNER): Beachwood Indpendent board of PROJECT: Beschwood Phase 6 APPLICATION NO: 31 DISTRIBUTION
50 Beachwood Road 54 Beechwood Rd PERIOD TO: 1/13/2025 TO:
Lexlngton. KY 41017 Ft. Mitchell, KY 41014-7 ' _OWNER
~ CONSTRUCTION
‘ MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S _ ARCHITECT
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: _ CONTRACTOR
Lexington, KY 40508
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction
CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
v The Undersignad Contractor certifies that to the bast of the Contractor's knowledge, information and
CONTRACTOR s APPLICAT|0N FOR PAYMENT belief the work covered by this application for Payment has baen completed in accordance with the
Application Is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
Continuation Shest, AIA Typs Document is attached. Certificates for Payment were issued and payments raceived from the owner, and that
current payment shown herein is now due.
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACTSUM . . _................- $ 4,814,592.00
2. Net Change by Change Orders ................$ 327,254.83 CONTRACTOR: “"Q Sun Developing Company
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+2)........... $ 5,141,846.83
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE ...... $ , ] 15,011 22 By:
fa7 J
! Ve éénzéfmm 1 pPS Ma}iager
5. RETAINAGE:
Stale of:
a. 5.00 % of Completed Work $ 257.082.34
—_— County of: Fayelte
b. 0.00 % of Stored Material -] 0.00 Subscribed and Swom tofbeiore mg thi Day of 21{
L) 77} —_—
— i Eﬁ;{ﬁé Wﬁ?ﬂ‘ % 2,
Tolal retainage (Line 52+ 5b) . . .« < cvenenuriarenns 267,092.34 Notary Public; Qs f-?'o "’1‘_
4‘0’9/ ‘}5/ é; My Commission Expires: & fﬁ? 5&}? =

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE . ... - ........ / yé ]

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) CERTIFICATE F@RPAWW;@;

o2 -

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT In Accordance with the Ccmm ts, baspdo obsemnvalions and the data comprising

\ine 6 ir rior Certfficate) 4.353.950.87 the above application, the C ﬁ'&’ ifect certifies to owner that to the best of

{Line & from prior Certifcate) . . ... . - - . . SHRSN- = their knowledge, information n rﬁ,ﬁ as indicated,the quality of the work
B. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE .« ..o oo ereesnnneanns $ 23 7 49, 7_5 /09@1‘06 is in accordance with the Contracl “hﬂs‘}: at " Conteaclor is enfitted to payment of the

OUNT CERTIFIED. Uy

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE i

(Line 3 less Line 6) $ 387.260.95 T S . 2¢3 J—: o 3 3 Z lfq/ . 7X

(Attach explanalion if amount certified differs from the amount appﬂeddmﬁt all-figures on this
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS Applicstion and on the Conlinuation Shest thai are changed lo canform to the amount certified.)
Total changes approved in CONSTRUCTI r
previous manths by Owner 202,128.34 0.00 By: E 2 ?/ Z
ARCHITE q
Total approved this Month 125,126.49 0.00 By: % Date: - 2-25
TOTALS 327,254.83 0.00 This e%etr]tiﬂ l gotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named heggin. | , Payment and accepiance of ent are without prejudice ta an
NET CHANGES by Change Qrder 327,254.83 rights of th nlrgdor under this gontract. i P Y




AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 2 of 10
TO (OWNER): Beachviood Indpendent board of PROJECT: Beechwood Phase 6 APPLICATION NO: 31 DISTRIBUTION
50 Beachwood Road 54 Beechwood Rd TO:
Lexington, KY 41017 Ft. Mitchell, KY 41014-7 PERIOD TO: 1/13/2025 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION

- | ARCHITECT

FROM (CONTRACTOR): ?;;':ggpgllﬂ:-.-n Izﬁv[e)l:'?\f;nﬁﬁgmpany g!;gblggf;’g ~ CONTRAGTOR
Lexington, KY 40509
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction
CONTRACT FCR: Bp#202 general trades VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED

DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED A BALANCE RETAINAGE
1 building demo 408,000.00 408,000.00 0.00 0.00 408,000.00 100.00 0.00 20,400.00
2 temporary shoring 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 250.00
3 provide filler for floor transition 2,500.00 0.00 \/ 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 0.00 125.00
4 weather protection at demo areas 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 250.00
5 saw cut conc. walls 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 50.00
6 remove concrete sub base 6,400.00 6,400.00 0.00 0.00 6,400.00 100.00 0.00 320.00
7 remvoe asphalt 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 100.00 0.00 300.00
8 remove walk 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.00 0.00 150.00
9 remove fence 2,500.00 0.0 ‘/ 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 0.00 125.00
10 remove landscape 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.00 0.00 150,00
1 remove courtyard pavement 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 100.00 0.00 200.00
13 remove curb 1,800.00 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 1,800.00 100.00 0.00 80.00
14 footer labor 257,000.00 257,000.00 0.00 0.00 257,000.00 100.00 0.00 12,850.00
15 pier labor 14,000.00 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 100.00 0.00 700.00
16 refaining wall labor 427,000.00 427,000.00 0.00 0.00 427,000.00 100.00 0.00 21,350.00
17 sidewalk labor 39,780.00 3s9ssd0 / 795.60 0.00 39,780.00 100.00 0.00 1,989.00
18 floor slab ptacemnent 298,588.00 208,588.00 0.00 0.00 298,588.00 100.00 0.00 14,929.40
19 underpining labor 14,400.00 14,400.00 0.00 0.00 14,400.00 100.00 0.00 720.00
20 form materials 42,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 100.00 0.00 2,100.00
2 concrete pumping 18,000.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 100.00 0.00 900.00
22 grout for base plates mat. 4,875.00 4,875.00 0.00 0.00 4,875.00 100.00 0.00 243.75



AlA Type Document
Application and Certificatlon for Payment

Page 3 of 10
TO (OWNER): gneaai:;?:»d ﬁpﬂﬁam board of PROJECT: gzg\e\néﬁosga;: 6 APPLICATION NO: 31 _%S:TRIBUT'ON
Lexington, KY 41017 Ft. Mitchell, KY 41014-7 PERIOD TO: 1/13/2025 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
- | ARCHITECT
FROM (CONTRACTOR): gésgggpianm?]zv;::;n:ﬁgmpany ::g?ggf:‘g ~ CONTRACTOR
Lexington, KY 40509
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Consfruction
CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
23 grout for base plate labor 9,750.00 9,750.00 0.00 0.00 9,750.00 100.00 0.00 487.50
24 decorative metal ralling labor 200,000.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 200,000.00 100.00 0.00 10,000.00
25 decorative matal labor 37,081.00 37,081.00 0.00 0.00 37,081.00 100.00 0.00 1,854.05
2% column cover labor 8,900.00 8,900.00 0.00 0.00 8,900.00 100.00 0.00 445,00
27 wood material 42,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 100.00 0.00 2,100.00
28 wood blocking labor 24,300.00 24,300.00 0.00 0.00 24,300,00 100.00 0.00 1,215.00
29 sheet waterproofing Labor 41,212.50 41,212.50 0.00 0.00 41,212.50 100.00 0.00 2,060.63
a0 geofoam labor 32,000.00 32,000.00 0.00 0.00 32,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,600.00
31 expansion contral labor 3,600.00 3,600.00 0.00 0.00 3,600.00 100.00 0.00 180.00
32 sprayfoam mat. 12,400.00 12,400.00 0.00 0.00 12,400.00 100.00 0.00 620.00
a3 sprayfoam tabor 16,100.00 16,100.00 0.00 0.00 16,100.00 100.00 0.00 805.00
34 pre-finished break metal to match 300.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 100.00 0.00 15.00
lap siding mat
35 siding labor 250,00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 100.00 0.00 12.50
36 door frame |abor 65,000.00 65,000.00 0.00 0.00 65,000.00 100.00 0.00 3,250.00
37 doort and hardware labor 88,000.00 44,000.00 / 4400000 0.00 88,000.00 100.00 0.00 4,400.00
38 access door lahor 2,900.00 2,900.00 0.00 0.00 2.900.00 100.00 0.00 145,00
39 colling door mat 10,889.00 10,889.00 0.00 0.00 10,889.00 100.00 0.00 544,45
40 coillng door labor £,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 100.00 0.00 300.00
41 sound control doors and windows 153,104.00 153,104.00 0.00 0.00 153,104.00 100.00 0.00 7.655.20
42 averhead folding door labor 8,650.00 8,650.00 0.00 0.00 8,650.00 100,00 0.00 432.50

43 wood fiooring mat 13,000.00 0.00 /13,000.00 0.00 13,000.00 100.00 0.00 650.00



AlA Type Document

Applicatlon and Certification for Payment

Page 4 of 10
TO (OWNER): SBgch;l::%?:oLn:pﬂzr;%ent board of PROJECT: gzzc::vc?‘c\fosga;: 6 APPLICATION NO: 31 %I:TRIBUTION
Lexington, KY 41017 Ft. Mitchell, KY 41014-7 PERIOD TO: 1/13/2025 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
. . ARCHITECT
FROM (CONTRACTOR): gésslggpirl:rm[;ivg?f;ngﬁgmpany :I;gljggfxg ~ CONTRACTOR
L exington, KY 40509
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction
CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general frades VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED COMPLETED

ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED 9 _ BALANCE RETAINAGE
44 wood flooring tabor 7,000.00 000 ./ 7,000.00 0.00 7.000.00 100.00 0.00 350.00
45 stage flooring system 48,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,000.00 0.00
46 hardwood flooring trim at media 2,000.00 0.00 / 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

center worktable

47 trim labor 750.00 0.00- /  750.00 0.00 750.00 100.00 0.00 37.50
48 comice labor 44,000.00 41,800.00 2,200.00 0.00 44,000.00 100.00 0.00 2,200.00
48 visula display surfaces 12,800.00 12,800.00 0.00 0.00 12,800.00 100.00 0.00 640.00
50 plaque labor 350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 0.00
51 dim. letters labor 7,400.00 370.00 7,030.00 0.00 7.400.00 100.00 0.00 370.00
52 panel signage labor 12,000.00 000 ./ 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 100.00 0.00 600.00
53 tailet compartment labor 18,400.00 18,400.00 0.00 0.00 18,400.00 100.00 0.00 920.00
54 cuhicle labor 14,600.00 0.00 1 14,600.00 0.00 14,600.00 100.00 0.00 730,00
55 operable partiions labor ,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 100.00 0.00 450.00
56 wall protection tabor 4,400.00 4,400.00 0.00 0.00 4,400.00 100.00 0.00 220.00
57 tollet acc lahor 12,408.00 12,408.00 0.00 0.00 12,408.00 100.00 0.00 620.40
58 fire ext. cabinet tabor 1,200.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 100.00 0.00 60.00
59 remove and re-install cupola 21,266.00 21,266.00 0.00 0.00 21,266.00 100.00 0.00 1,063.30
60 holsting for cupola 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 100.00 0.00 500.00
61 post and panel sign labor 950.00 0.00 950.00 0.00 950.00 100.00 0.00 47.50
62 stage rigging install 298,327.00 283,410.65 0.00 0.00 283,410.65 95.00 14,916.35 14,170.53
63 wall pad mat 1,000.00 0.00 / 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 50.00
64 wall pad labor 850.00 0.00 ~/ 850.00 0.00 850.00 100.00 0.00 42.50



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 5 of 10
TO (OWNER): ggaacg:ci?fcgsiazﬁent board of PROJECT: Ezzc::cmdozg?: 6 APPLICATION NO: 31 ggi:TRIBUTION
Lexington, KY 41017 Ft. Mitchell, KY 41014-7 PERIOD TO: 1/13/2025 _OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S ~ ARCHITECT
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: — CONTRACTOR
Lexington, KY 40509
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction
CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o BALANCE RETAINAGE
65 wheel chair it labor 7,000.00 630.00 V 6,370.00 0.00 7,000.00 100.00 0.00 350.00
66 termite control 1,300.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.00 100.00 0.00 65.00
67 undercut slab 3' 98,000.00 98,000.00 0.00 0.00 98,000.00 100.00 0.00 4,900.00
68 undercut footers 26,000.00 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,250.00
69 stone fill labor 42,000.00 42,000.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 100.00 0.00 2,100.00
70 lean under footers labor 54,250.00 54,250.00 0.00 0.00 54,250.00 100.00 0.00 2,71250
71 asphalt paving heavy 47,502.00 000 v 47,502.00 0.00 47,502.00 100.00 0.00 2,375.10
72 asphalt paving light 22,532.00 0.00 - 22,532.00 0.00 22,532.00 100.00 0.00 1,126.60
73 decorative fence and gate mat 9,750.00 000 ~ 9,750.00 0.00 9,750.00 100.00 0.00 487.50
74 decorative fence and gate labor 4,900.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,900.00 0.00
75 sod labor 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 100.00 0.00 75.00
76 sod mat 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 50.00
77 slriping and arrow 4,100.00 0.00 ./ 4,100,00 0.00 4,100.00 100.00 0.00 205.00
78 10" area drain mat 650.00 650.00 0.00 0.00 650.00 100.00 0.00 32.50
79 10" area drain labor 1,200.00 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 100.00 0.00 60.00
80 6" pvc mat 980.00 980.00 0.00 0.00 980.00 100.00 0.00 49.00
81 6" pvc labor 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 100.00 0.00 175.00
82 8" pvc mat 2,512.00 2,512.00 0.00 0.00 2,512.00 100.00 0.0 125.60
83 8" pvc labor 5,600.00 5,600.00 0.00 0.00 5,600.00 100.00 0.00 280.00
84 downspout boot mat 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.00 0.00 150.00
85 downspout boot fabor 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 100.00 0.00 150.00



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 6 of 10
TO (OWNER): ggaé:::;edmr;ipﬂiﬂant board of PROJECT: g:zc:;mozdhisg 6 APPLICATION NO: 31 ITJ:)S:TRIBUTION
Lexington, KY 41017 Ft. Mitchell, KY 41014-7 PERIOD TO: 1/13/2025 _ OWNER
— CONSTRUCTION
. | ARCHITECT
T ey b1o oG “coneAcror
Lexington, KY 40509
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codsll Construction
CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED

TEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANGE RETAINAGE
86 fitings mat 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 50.00
87 4" perimeter drain mat 2,520.00 2,520.00 0.00 0.00 2,520.00 100.00 0.00 126.00
88 4" perimeter drain |abor 6,800.00 6,800.00 0.00 0.00 6,800.00 100.00 0.00 340.00
89 allowance #1 28,000.00 28,000.00 0.00 0.00 28,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,400.00
20 allowance #1 stone fil 59,130.00 59,130.00 0.00 0.00 50,130.00 100.00 0.00 2,956.50
91 allowance #2 6,600.00 6,600.00 0.00 0.00 6,600.00 100.00 0.00 330.00
92 access stalrs 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,000.00
93 saftey cables 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 250.00
94 shoring design 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 100.00 0.00 400.00
95 site surveying 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 0.00 125.00
96 bmp 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 250.00
97 silt fence 650.00 650.00 0.00 0.00 650.00 100.00 0.00 32.50
98 construction fence 8,250.00 8,250.00 0.00 0.00 8,250.00 100.00 0.00 412,50
99 concrete wash pit 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 0.00 125.00
101 temp enclosures 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 0.00 125.00
102 temporary facilities 22,000.00 22,000.00 0.00 0.00 22,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,100.00
103 site traller 7,200.00 7,200.00 0.00 0.00 7,200.00 100.00 0.00 360.00
104 ram board 11,050.00 11,050.00 0.00 0.00 11,050.00 100.00 0.00 562.50
105 clean draln structures and piping 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 250.00
106 intarim cleaning 15,200.00 15,200.00 0.00 0.00 15,200.00 100.00 0.00 760.00

107 final cleaning 36,000.00 0.00 l/ 36,000.00 0.00 36,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,800.00



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 7 of 10
TO (OWNER): ggaac:g?\fvda:]n:%aoﬁem board of PROJECT: 249?:;%3;!0!:3%5: 6 APPLICATION NO: 31 ITJ‘[JS:TRIBUTlON
Lexington, KY 41017 Ft. Mitchall, KY 41014-7 PERIOD TO: 1/13/2025 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
. | ARGHITECT
iR e GRS ~Commacton
Lexington, KY 40509
ViA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codeil Canstruction
CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED

ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MAYERIAL STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
108 project sign 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 100.00 0,00 75.00
109 dumpsters 40,800.00 39,166.00 /1,632.00 0.00 40,800.00 100.00 0.00 2,040.00
110 equipment rental 16,000.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00 100.00 0.00 800.00
11 fuel 35,000.00 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,750,00
12 travel 158,400.00 158,400.00 0.00 0.00 158,400.00 100.00 0.00 7.920.00
13 superintendent 187,200.00 185,328.00 / 1,872.00 0.00 187,200.00 100.00 0.00 9,360.00
14 project manager 26,000.00 25,740.00 v/ 260.00 0.00 26,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,300.00
15 bond 59,301.00 59,301.00 0.00 0.00 59,301.00 100.00 0.00 2,965.05
116 general conditions 354,500.00 350,955.00 3,546.00 0.00 354,500.00 100.00 0.00 17,725.00
"7 alternate 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
118 demo 85,000.00 85,000.00 0.00 0.00 85,000.00 100.00 0.00 4,250.00
119 concrete patching 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.60 0.00 5,000.00 100.00 0.00 250.00
120 door frames labor 4,500.00 4,5600.00 0.00 0.00 4,500.00 100.00 0.00 225.00
121 doors and hardware labor 6,800.00 0.00 / 6,800.00 0.00 6,800.00 100.00 0.00 340.00
122 toilet compartment labor 4,500.00 0.00 ./ 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00 100.00 0.00 225.00
123 visual display labor 5,500.00 0.00 / 5,500.00 0.00 5,500.00 100.00 0.00 275,00
124 toilet acc tabor 2,900.00 0.00 / 2,800.00 0.00 2,900.00 100.00 0.00 145.00
125 signage mat 17,720.00 0.00 / 17,720.00 0.00 17,720.00 100.00 0.00 886.00
126 signage labor 12,000.00 0.00 / 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 100.00 0.00 600.00
127 bond 2,100.00 2,100.00 0.00 0.00 2,100.00 100.00 0.00 105.00
128 alternate #2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



AIA Type Document
Applicatlon and Certification for Payment

Page 8 of 10
TO (OWNER): gg@:;mpﬂ ?;ient board of PROJECT: gztg:::m;iozga;: 6 APPLICATION NO: 31 ggTRlBUTION
Lexington, KY 41017 Ft. Mitchell, KY 41014-7 PERIOD TO: 1/13/2025 _ OWNER
— CONSTRUCTION
i ARCHITECT
FROM {CONTRACTOR): ;sgggpz::lr;n ?)zv;?\?;ngﬁgmpany ::g:lggﬂ"g ~ CONTRACTOR
Lexington, KY 40509
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Caodsll Construction
CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
129 demo 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 100.00 0.00 125.00
130 alte work 7,500.00 7,500,00 0.00 0.00 7,500.00 100.00 0.00 375.00
131 conarete tabor 88,000.00 88,000.00 0.00 0.00 88,000.00 100.00 0.00 4,400.00
132 geofoam bilocks labor 26,000.00 26,000,00 0.00 0.00 26,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,300.00
133 waterproofing labor 4,820.00 4,920.00 0.00 0.00 4,920.00 100.00 0.00 246.00
134 flagpole labor 2,600.00 2,600.00 0.00 0.00 2,600.00 100.00 0.00 130.00
135 branze statue 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 100.00 0.00 500.00
136 12" pipe mat. 1,560.00 1,560.00 0.00 0.00 1,560.00 100.00 0.00 78.00
137 12" pipe labor 5,600.00 5,600.00 0.00 0.00 5,600.00 100.00 0.00 280.00
138 8" hdpe mat 251.20 251.20 0.00 0.00 251.20 100.00 0.00 12.56
139 8" hdpe labor 600.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 100,00 0.00 30.00
140 8" trench drain mat 9,471.80 9,471.80 0.00 0.00 9,471.80 100.00 0.00 473.59
141 8" trench drain labor 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 100.00 0.00 200.00
142 calch basin mat 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 50,00
143 catch baslin labor 1,000,00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 50.00
144 asphalt paving 23,822.00 23,822.00 0.00 0.00 23,822.00 100.00 0.00 1,191.10
145 fence mat 74,000.00 74,000.00 0.00 0.00 74,000.00 100.00 0.00 3,700.00
146 fence labor 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 100.00 0.00 750.00
147 silt fence §50.00 550.00 0.00 0.00 550.00 100.00 0.00 27.50
148 inlet protection 750.00 750.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 100.00 0.00 37.50
149 sed 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 100.00 0.00 50.00



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 9 of 10
TO (OWNER): gg%c;a\:mdugl:%ir;ent board of PROJECT: g:gmm)zgisg 6 APPLICATION NO: 31 TIJ(I)S:TRIBUTIC‘N
Lexington, KY 41017 Ft. Mitchell, KY 41014-7 PERIOD TO: 1/13/2025 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
. ARGHITECT
FROM (CONTRACTOR): i:;s;ggp:;:lr:n l?;v;l:\;');ns‘]?;mpany :Rgslgc'ﬁf;l;g ~'CONTRACTOR
Lexington, KY 40509
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction
CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED o BALANCE RETAINAGE
150 signage mat 28,930.00 000 -~ 28930.00 0.00 28,930.00 100.00 0.00 1,446.50
151 signage labor 13,204.50 000 - 13.204.50 0.00 13,204.50 100.00 0.00 660.23
152 fiberglass columns 7.455.00 0.00 7,455.00 0.00 7,455.00 100.00 0.00 37275
153 202-1 - Additianal Tile / Asbestos 5,152.00 5,152.00 0.00 0.00 5,152.00 100.00 0.00 257.60
154 202-2 -- 60 min Rating L107 5,045.44 5,045.44 0.00 0.00 5,045.44 100.00 0.00 252.27
155 325;2 —-60 Miin Rating on PED 5,466.04 5,466.04 0.00 0.00 5,466.04 100.00 0.00 273.30
156 2024 — door 202A 3,127.65 3,127.65 0.00 0.00 3,127.65 100.00 0.00 156.38
157 202-5-- RFL #25 Response 5,951.25 5,951.25 0.00 0.00 5,951.25 100.00 0.00 297.56
158 202-6 -- MidAisle Rails and 12,902.40 12,902.40 0.00 0.00 12,902.40 100.00 0.00 645.12
Painded Steel V Stalnless
159 202-7-— ACM Material in Boller 5,025.50 6,025.50 0.00 0.00 5,026.50 100.00 0.00 251.28
160 202-4--Reconcile (Wrong Amount 0.30 0.30 0.00 0.00 0.30 100.00 0.00 0.02
enterad)
161 202-8 — Added Demo Claim #6 23,988.80 23,988.80 0.00 0.00 23,988.80 100.00 0.00 1,189.44
162 202-3 -- Pave and Door Pulls 60,699.76 60,699.76 0.00 0.00 60,600.76 100.00 0.00 3,034.99
163 202-10-- decorative Rall 6,801.10 6,801.10 0.00 0.00 6,801.10 100.00 0.00 340.06
164 202-12-- Door Claim - Remake 2,396.55 2,396.55 0.00 0.00 2,396.55 100.00 0.00 119.83
165 202-11—- PR37/44/Sidewalk 65,571.55 65,571.55 0.00 0.00 65,571.55 100.00 0.00 3,278.58
166 ?'GLIQ OKI — Cornice MODS — In 58,580.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58,580.43 0.00
167 gtla\i:{\infid West-- Custom Color 7,820.00 0.00 “@.ﬁ@/ﬂ/ ) :& 0.00 7.820.00 100.00 0.00 391.00
168 CLA~ AVE- Social Stair --Delay- 3,421.83 0.00 i 0.00 ?.{-}' 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,421.83 0.00
Pumping in finished area

it



AlA Type Document
Application and Certification for Payment

Page 10 of 10
TO (OWNER): Beachwood indpendent board of PROJECT: Beachwood Phase 6 APPLICATION NO: 31 DISTRIBUTION
50 Beachwood Road 54 Beechwood Rd TO:
Lexington, KY 41017 Ft. Mitchell, KY 41014-7 PERIOD TO: 1/13/2025 _ OWNER
_ CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER
FROM (CONTRACTOR): Rising Sun Developing Company ARCHITECT'S —ARCHITECT
2555 Palumbo Drive #110 PROJECT NO: = CONILURCTIOR
Lexington, KY 40509
VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Codell Construction
CONTRACT FOR: Bp#202 general trades VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: 5/17/2022
SCHEDULE PREVIOUS COMPLETED STORED COMPLETED
ITEM DESCRIPTION VALUE APPLICATIONS  THIS PERIOD MATERIAL STORED % BALANCE RETAINAGE
169 CLA— Door HArdware Change- 1,453.20 0.00 1.z!§3.2u 0.00 1,453.20 100.00 0.00 72.68
Storefronts \
170 CLA~ Cement Board Repair 5,046.32 0.00 5,046.32 (74 t 0.00 5,046.32 100.00 0.00 252.32
Auditorium y ¢
174 CLA— Handrall Chanige Per HP 4,943.85 0.00 4,943.85 ),, 0.00 4,943.85 100.00 0.00 247.19
/Archtect In Field oty
172 CLA— intumescent Coating -- 4,565.82 0.00 4,565.82 / 0.00 4,566.82 100.00 0.00 228.29
Sprayfoam
173 CLA- Paving — Renediate 7,800.00 0.00 7.800.00 0.00 7.800.00 100.00 0.00 390.00
Unsuitable Areas
174 CLA~ Extension Rings for 3,734.04 0.00 3,734, 0.00 3,734.04 100.00 0.00 186.70
Restoom accessories
175 CLA~ Additional Paving 27,761.00 0.00 21,761.00 0.00 27,761.00 100.00 0.00 1,388.05
REPORT TOTALS $5,141,846.83  $4,604,805.89 $406,872.33 $0.00  $5,011,678.22 97.47 $130,168.61 $250,583.93

343 7960



PARTIAL WATVER AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS F ENT

{use for all fiers)
STATE OF Kentusky
COUNTY OF Fare
TO WHOM T MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS, the undersigned (“Undersigned") has been employsd by Sexwwd irmermion! Schouk Bogr of Sucaten (“OWNER","CONTRACTOR", or "CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER" ) to fumish and install 24 Pakaoe 252 tenen! Tnck for project known as
o Prissm 08 (“PROJECT") of which Besctwesd indapendart Board of Educrion

is the owner ("OWNER") and an which Gesed Consinyiden Company

lsalsoa (“CONTRACTOR” or “CONSTRUCTION MANAGER™).

The Undersignad, for and in consideralion of "= (§ ol ) Dallars,

and in cansideralion of such sum and other good and valuable considerations, UPON RECIEPT, do(es) for its heirs, execulors, and adi ministrators, hereby walve and release the Owner, the
Gontractor, the Contractor's Surety, the Construction Manager, the Construction Manager’s surety, and each of their insurers, parenls, subsidiaries, related entities, affiliales, members,
past and present officess, directors, helrs, and administrators, fror any and all suils, debis, demands, torts, charges, causes of action and clalms for payment, including claims under the laws or
statules of the municipality, slate or federal govemment refating lo payment bonds, the Miller Act, or other act or statute incuding prompl payment statutes, or bonds relating to the Project, and in
addition all ien, or claim of, or right fo, fien, under municipel, state, or federal laws or statules, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above-described Project, and the
improvements therean, and on the material refaling to mechanics' liens, payment bands, the Miller Act or other law, act, or stalute, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and on
the material, fivtures, apparatus or machinery fumished, and on the maneys, funds or other consideration due or to become due from the Owner, on account of, énising out of or relating in any way
to the labor, services, material, fixiures, equipment, apparatus or machinery fumished by the Undersigned, on the sbove-described Project from the beginning of ime through the date indicated
below, including extras.* The undersigned certifies, warrants, and guarantees that all wark it has performed on the Project has been performed in accordance with its contract documents on the

Project. ALLLLLITTA
o . FUL» %
Date:§74 Name of Company _Riseg Sua Dsvoloping Compay P ¥ Ll anen 0, %
? e D
Signal WA Sy 5 2
Subscribed and swom before me this & QIS _de ‘H‘M'ng_zo i
Printed Name; ascemat = % =%
= 3 o ==
. ) - S
Title of Person Signing: Senwr Notary Signalure and Seal: e e S
NOTE: *Extras include butare nol limifed fo changes, both oral and witien, to the contract, and Claims as defined in the Undersigned'sgiiaci Wil HEOWNER, SONTRACTOR, or
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. All waivers and releases must be for the full amount paid. IFwaiver and releas s for a corporalion, nurpnfisg gﬂgu&be\qs‘éi corporate seal affixed and fille
of officer signing wavier and release should be set forth: if waiver and release is for a partnership, {he parinership name should be used, partndstgulfsign end designate himsell as partner,
STATE QF Kentucky CON OR'S AFF
COUNTYOFFa=
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
THE Undersigned, being duly swom, deposas and says that (s)he_Scr et the Esner
0f Rizing Sun Develaping Company (*Company name and Undersigned"”), who is the contractor for the
! Pacasgs 12 Gariaral Tracies work on the project ('Pro]ec!") located at 54 Beoctwood Road, Ft Miiches, KY 41017
owned by Bedweod kepew (*Owner”) and on

which, Ceos! Compary is a (“Contractor” or “Construction Manager”),
That is has received payment of § <2057 ____prior lo this payment.

That all waivers and releases ate frue, comect, and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there Is no claim either legal or equitable to deleat the validity of said waivers or

releases. That the following are the names of all parties who hava fumished malerial, equipment, services, of labor for sald work and all parties having cantracts or subcontracts for specific
portions of sald work or for material entering into the construction thereot and the amount due or to become due each and fhat the itlems mentioned include all labor, equipment, services, and
malerial required to complete said work according to plans and specifications. The Undersigned agrees fo indemnify, defend, and hotd hammless the Owner, Contractor, Contractor’s surely,
Construction Manager, Construction Manager's surety from any and all claims for alleged payment made by the Undersigned suppliers or subcontraclors pertaining to the project whether or

not listed befow.
AMOUNT
PREVIOUSLY THIS
NAMES TYPE /SCOPE WORK CONTRACT PRICE PAID PAYMENT BALANCE DUE
N
\\\\ P - 2 "'I;
B¢
SION">
.4
= ,...m_% =
= ieaio —
TOTAL LABOR,EQUIPMENT,SERVICES, & MATERIALTO E & E§ PUBLIC } E =

COMPLETE = 220613
That fhere are no other cantracts for said work outslanding, and that there is nolhing due or to become due to any person for material, Iab'w,% aihef work of anﬁﬁ a@mo be done upon arin
connection with said work other than above stated. = e s

Date: ezt <) - Name of Company_Bziog Sun Devekoiog Corpany

Signabure: %M_ Printed Name; s cormss
Subscribed ahd swom before me this = day of Bommbar .20




